in accordance with Ruie
18.7 of the Insolvengy
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

l Companies House

TR

08/1 2/201 T #235
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

8997061

Company full name

Centrat X4 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name: Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EV
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/107 2016
To date 04 /102017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
) Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / éz/
- [
x x

Date

4 December 2017




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you da it will heip Allinformation on this form will appear on the public record
Companies House if there is a query on the farm. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown Where to send
Company name BDO LLP You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
Adress 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF143UZ
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with For further information, please refer 1o the guidance at
information missing. www gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information heid on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Boher Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1ili 7EU
e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.hrown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 53 Baker Street, London, Wili 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severatly, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them,

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the tiguidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consotidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a singte or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alt employees had been employed through

a single entity,

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their gperation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Andersan Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
commaon registered office,

BOO LLP, a UK limited liabiiity partnership registered in England apd Wales under number OC305127, is & member of BRO International Limited, a UK company
limited by guarzntee, and formns part of the international BOO network of {ndependent member flems. & list of members* names is open to inspaction at our
reglistered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU. BDO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appeinted as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liguidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. MMRC was {and remains} the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited {“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consclidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into Wquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appteton’s appointment as liquidator; and (if) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totatled ¢c£2.88m,

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resoiutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to % October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crocks and
Malcalm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

kR Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees socught by DRP would substantiaily extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which wili be reclaimed by the Joint Liguidators), This left a cash balance of
cL767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims,

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liqguidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appeintment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.,

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
1 trust that the summary is seif-explanatory, but wouid comment specifically on the foliowing:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liguidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a praportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and aiso the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. i confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rutes. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3} as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settiement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently cE£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 tive
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissoived entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was reguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
dishursements.

t would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZEF of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formai notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The tabte below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
TFotal £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
comimittee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Committees is available at https:/ /www.rd.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
appraving the Joint Liguidator’s remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
detivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chailenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/protessional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https: //www.gov, uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work redating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk,

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the LUK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4{1)(b}, (c)
or (d) or a final report under rule 18,14

{a) a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members" voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the totai voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
&) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2 A request, or an application to the cgurt for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or fited with
the court {as applicabie} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3; The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{2} providing all of the information requested;

() providing some of the information requested; or

(c} declining to provide the infarmation requested.
(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(&) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or

(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request,

7 The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34,—{1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in ali the circumstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in riale 18,36 or 18,37 a3
applicable-—

(a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{1} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at ieast 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(i) 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.
{3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rute 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which First reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permisston for the application
18.,36.,—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the apptication to be heard.

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administratfon, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just,

{5) An order under paragraph {4Hb} or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report,
6} Unless the court arders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under ruie 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~(1} On receipt of an application under ruie 18,34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant,

{2} Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-hoider is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(€) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{c) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph (4){b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptey.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the pertod to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements $8,553.03

Bank Charges 15,00

1,935,681.00

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
549 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Maleolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, ¢£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the tiquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDC LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, tetephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, ail disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISICN PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2467E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: § January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any resporise may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form, To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5

January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

< Shama Crooks

Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825} and Shane Crooks (offiéeholder
No: 15110) of 8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28); Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date,

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision praposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote,
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{(a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation ko which that
liguidator holds office.

{4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

(5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecurad, wha has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated sccording to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administratien, tess—-
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustrnent by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors” voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into tiquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a meratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv} where (i} to (ifi) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} fn a proposed IVA—
(i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debtor s an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or [VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be vatued at E1 for
the purposes of voting unless the conivener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nit.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unisecured part.
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full vatue without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}(b} of Schedule Bt and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

{b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State iiquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed,
{9} Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{2} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in réspect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or atl
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.~(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in vaiue) of those voting have voted in favaur of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(&) include more than haif in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) £ach of the following decisions in a proposed (VA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of #t—

(2) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium, or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(%} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) & creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or stherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whese claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) In a case retating to a proposed IVA—

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a medification is made when three-quarters or more (in vaiue) of those
responding vate in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{8) 2 creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whase claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeais against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may alse be made by a member of the company,

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure Lo
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or {VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeat may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed VA—
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the praposal required by section 259{1}{a} has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the repart required by section 259(1}(b)({b) is made to the court,

{6} The person who made the decision is not personaliy liable for costs incurred by any person in refation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b}) the debt is not fully secured; and
{¢) neither of the following appty—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpase of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1988 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting untess subsection (3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of ¢reditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) if subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contribytories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—

{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used Instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

{7} For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

(a) 10% in value of the crediters or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{€} 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class,
(%) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place {whether or not it is possibie to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class,
{11} in this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1  That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Reiected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9ZISk6
S0ZLSKS
£90£5k6
OFOLSK6
L6695k6
19295v6
DE99SK6
8LL95¥6
6¥595+6
ova9si6
T1596+6
99956
Z1Z09+6
686956
T1895k6
HL595¥6
Fer9Ske
8989516
6R/9GPE
0.49G¥k6
9869516
00995+6
658594516
£EBG9GYH
SG95P6
SEZiShe
[41¥in
992L6k6
960L5k6
LL695P6
LT6956
#0B9S6
9EBIGHE
LE996H6
£5996+6

Jaquiny o)

Pa3WI pLZYY 1BAUaD
PAUWIT £17vY Jedua)
PalLLI Z1ZVY 1RIUaD
PaMWI LLZYY el3ua)
PIHWLT DITYY 1RA3U8D
PINWIT 60ZVY 18JIUD
PN BOZVY 1243U3D)
PallWi] L0TVY 1RIIU3D
PaWIT 0ZVY 1B43U3D
PRI SOTVY Teiua)d
PN $OTVY 1R3USD
PSIIWIT £0ZVY 1e3uaD
P31WN Z0ZVY 1edua)
PN LOZVY 1eua)
PaILLL] 0OTVY 1eUaD
PALLILT 6LYY 1eSJUD
DI 86LYY B1JUD)
PIALLIN £61VY 11U
PR 961 ¥V TRIUDD
PIWIT GoLYY TeIIURD
PAWINT pALYY RIIUSD
PAUWI] EALYY JRIUDD
PayWI Z&LYY 1eJIUa)
Paji] L6LYY 1ejue)
pa3WI] peLvy 1e3ue3
PIILWILT 421LYY 1RIIUD)
PAILWIT RZLYY JRIIUD
LEATIT S - TR A LT T
P 9BLVY JRIIUSD
PAYLIN SRLVY JRIIUSD
P3N pRIVY 1RIIUID
Pa3IWI ERIVY 1RJIUDD
PALILY ZBLYY 1R4IUSD
PaNWLY |81YY 12430
PAUWILT OR 1YY 1RIIU8D

Auedwod

80F1GH6
L5T15¥6
Z0715¥6
9ELIGHE
£5015¥6
00915¥6
00E1Sk6
0£L1Gk6
60ELGE
151 15¥6
G9FLGHE
68115¥6
9Z006+6
6966¥t6
0L86¥+6
2ERGFIE
SG566¢P0
8rB6Y6
£8L6¥v6
9LL6¥¥6
896616
L886FP6
T086kr6
49866
£9L6¥v6
6696¥F6
ZE96PPE
L6966
SELO6VFE
656616
LZZLGF6
06115¥6
90E1GPE
ZLL1Sk6
Z8LLGKE

Jagquiny 0)

PSUWILT 64 1VY 121D
POUWLT §41VY R4S
PIUWLY 2/ 1Y TRiua)
PIUWL] 97 1VY TRIIaD
PaUWLT G/ VY TRAUD
PAUWE] PLLVY TRIIUED
PIUWLY €4 LYY 124D
PUWL] T4 1YY TRiuaD
PIUWL] J2LVY 1R
PEUWLT 041V 12U
P3UWLT 691VY 1R1UD
PSAUWL] §91YY 1243u3D)
PaMWI] /91VY 1RAIU)
PaNWIL 99} VY 1211u3D
PSUWLT GHLYY RAID
PIUWLT $9 VY 1RAD
PANWL] £91VY R3S
PaMWI Z9LYY 1243u3D
PIUWLT 19 1YY TRIBD
PYWL] 09 1VY 1RiuaD
PaNWLT 6G1YY 1BIIHD
PalWL] 86 1YY TRIUaD)
YW G 1YY TRIMED
PalWIL] 961 VY 1RiuaD
YW GG LYY TRIUAD
palW] PG 1YY TRAUED
PalwWIT ESLYY TRAIUSD
PalWI] ZGLYY 1esIUD
PUWN LG 1VY TRIUaD
PaNWI] OGLYY TeI3uaD
PIUWLT 6 1YY RIS
P3N gF LYY 1RIIUD
PSUWLT b LYY 1RIUSD
PN 9 LYY TRISD
PSIWIT SHLYY 1RAUSD

Auedwor

60L16P6
89615¥6
88515¥6
LESESYE
GOE1SYE
OLL6YPE
6.L96¥V6
TZL6FPE
LELBFFE
7996¥¥6
S0S6vre
G596¥¥6
T656¥16
E9P6¥ o
3743040
¥00BH6
6lL6LFPE
0EBLIG
PobLiFPe
[AS Jig )
E6ELPPE
E9ELFFE
BTELIPE
9/ LiFr6
TTLLPVE
TICSSHPE
8P8SHPE
9ZL5FF6
6LESHPE
LGGSFPA
LrECHPE
80956
6LEGPPE
PIECHPG
0LELFYE

Jaquing o3

PaALWILT prILVY 18J3U85
paNLWA gF LYY 1RIUD
payi] ZpLvy 1es3ua)
PN LYY 1R4JUaD
P OF LYY 1RA3USD
PN (LYY 1RJUD)
Pajll] LYY 1RIUSD
PN 1YY 1RU2)
PaILLIY 9E LYY JRIIUED
PRI SELYY [RAIUD
PN FELYY 1R4IUSD
PAUWI EEIVY 1RIUID
PN ZELVY 1RIUaD
Pajlue] LELYY 1R3U3D
paywy oLIvY 1Ruas
payilu] §ZIVV 1e41UaD
payiun /7IvV 1eduad
PauW 97IvY 1243u23
PauW) GZIVY 1eUaD
pajwn] $ZIYY 1R3UaD
PN £ZLVV 1RIUD
PaNWY ZZIVY 121jua)
paylwn |Zivy jejuad
pajwn QZiyy 1enua)
payW 411VV 1eJUaD
pauW] glivy jenua)
payw /11yy 1enuad
pajw 911vy 1euad
pajw] #11vy 1eua)
PRI €11V 1ejua)
P3N Z11vV 1eua)
P3N | || VY 1ejuUa)
paywit] g1 L vy 1enual
P2 601 VY 1813035
papw] 301 vV 16U

Auedwoy

2886
£L69FP6
0589FF6
0E89FF6
QELIPPS
60996
PESHIFG
Lov¥rD6
£0LT668
¥S/L006
8987668
GL91668
£671006
1204106
08£806
£TLTIGL6
ZLLZG16
TLLTGLG
097616
0£CZSL6
E&PIGLE
BEVIGLE
SPEZSLE
ELriGLe
ZL6F916
GZELSlE
8LeLSlé
SFTLGLE
0671516
1ZTi616
PaELSLE
9BEIGI6
L1T1616
ZEISL6
G8LISIE

JaquIinN o)

PaUWT QLYY 1eual
pallwil 90LYY 1e1Ua)
pajwi] GOlvY 1eUsS
PouWL] FOLYY 18U
PajWIL] £0LYY 1RIWID
PajW] Z0LYY 1RUB)
PIUWLT LOLYY 1R1IUaD)
PRI £yY 1R1IU3D
PaIWILT GV 121319)
PAUWLT GYY 1BIWID
PAMWLT HVY 11U
PAUWLT £YV |RUID
PajW vy 1elua)
P3JlWLT VY 1BJIU2D
pajI 17y =30
pajir o7y 1eliuad
polWLIT 61V 1RJUID
paylwi g1y jejua)
paInun 21 jRuU83
pajlr] 91y 1eluad
palwL] GLV B/ua)
palWL] #1Y 1BAUSD
PaUWLT €LY 1BJIU8D
POHWIT Z)¥ 1R13UaD
PIILWLT LY Jeua)
PaIILIT OLY 1R43U3D
P3N 4Y 1RI3UID
Pa3IWE] Y 1R43U3D
PaWIT £V 1RIU3D
PRI 9V 1eNUID
PaLWIT GV 1eAUSD
PaILN by jRAUID
pajwn £y jenuad
pajlw Ty jediuad
pajuwn Ly esuad
Aueduwicy



6412786
L£0G916
6£05916
89616
6F9PaL6
TeEbale
LLTFEL6
TLLEGLE
000vG 16
L9LESLE
Z10E516
B6LEGLS
Qra gt
9L6£516
G0ZeS L6
LIZEGLE
848616
LR )
LL£991L6
8L699LE
6/E1G16
£029166
ZESLLGE
8609166
T0LSTS6
gLLFTSE
PSETTCH
LOVTIG6
GER1756
OrL10%6
B81£10%96
ELLL0GE
891066
0EL1056
G0/ 1056

Jaquinp o)

POYWLY Lag 18J3ua)
pRAWI| (7d 1eJ30a)
pSUWIY 619 183033
PN 814 1RIIua)
pW) 219 121089
PANW 19 1S
Al G1g Jenua)
PRI ¢1g 1R3USD
PAIIT €19 jR1IUSY
PN 71 1eNIUE)
pauwIT | 1g fenua)
PEUWI D19 Yeua)

PAWIT 67 1RSI
PalWLT §g TeUa)
paAWIT /8 1BAUSD
PaLL] 99 1euRD)
pa31Wwi g 1eijus)
P3N pg JeAURD
PUWIT £9 eua)
pall 74 Je1uad
paLWI] g jeuad

PALLT ESEVY 1e1IUD)

PUWIT ZGEVY TRIIUBT

P3IWLT LGEVY 181U)

P2 0GEVY 1RAUA)

PAIUIT GrEYY 1EHUa)

PR3IWIT BrEVY 1E1UD)

PRUWILT ZpEVY 1e11U3D

PANWILT GHEVY 1ei3ua)

PANWLT PEEVY 1ei3UaD

PIUWIT CEEVY 1RA3USD

PINWIT TEEVY 1013U2D

P LEEYY JRIUSD

P23MWIT GZEYY 1RIUSTD

PINWIT GZEYY 1e1U)

Auedwod

¥0L1056
9191066
L0£1056
0LL10G6
94718756
£601056
9901056
7880056
7410056
0790056
£8E00S6
2100056
7966676
9T666¥6
€L¥0056
LP£0066
E0E00S6
£670056
6020056
00L9.¥6
£609.¥6
G868/16
986846
IB6RLVE
RIEBIVE
0868.P6
G96R.P6
8568.Y6
LF68LV6
tEL6lre
¥0T9Lk6
9LI9Lb6
0619/¥6
pLLIBYE
9 19Lr6

Jaquinp 07

PRIWL] PZEVY 1BI3UA)
PONWLT EZEVY 1RIIAD
PaIWLY ZZEVY 1RA3ED
PaIWLT LZEVY 1RI3a)
PUWL] OZEVY 1843UaD
PINWLT GLEVY 1R4IUS)
PaIWIT LLEVY JRAua)
PoNWNT 9LEYY 1RAURD
PaWIT GLEVY 1EHUAY
PANLINT FLEVY RIS
PAMILT 60EVY 1B1IUSY
PajLLIE BOEVY 1e1UaD
PO Z0EVY 1EIIUSS
PaILLT 0EVY 1eIIUSD
PalWwly GOEVY 1211037
PANWLT POV 1RAIUED
PANWIT EQEVY 1RA3UaY
POIWKT ZOEVY 1e43ua)
POIWIT LOEVY 1e13ua)
PalWIT 0OEYY [es3ua)
PO 66TV 1RIUSD
PaMLIT g6TVY 12U
PO Z6ZVV [ENUS)
panWI 96ZVY [ENUI)
palw] G6Z¥Y 1ENUa)
PINWIT PETVY JEIIUT
PaLLT £67VY 111D
P Z6TVY 181D
PaIWLT LETVY 1B1IU3)
PaIWLT 06TVY 123U
PaNWL] 68TVY 1R43Ua)
PaILIT BYZVY (RIS
PaWIT ZBTVY 11U
PINWIT 9gTVY 1B1IUS)
paMWILT GETVY 121U

Auedwioy

0L192¥6
T609L¥6
1GLL8Y6
LL918P6
£LL18F6
65E9LF6
0EE9LF6
8R19L¥6
90Z9.L6
BEL9LPE
89996
Hriblre
LL6BLFG
696846
£206416
LrL18b6
£G8ELPG
LELIBPE
8CBELFE
ErLELYE
6VRELYE
€L9ELPE
L69ELYE
61LELVE
TI9ELPE
C9LELFE
LLSELVE
LLLELPE
9TLELPE
£89EL¥6
F99ELr6
£99ELP6
GE9ELYE
GR9ELFE
£99EL6

laquiny o3

PIULIT PRTVY 124103
PaNWIT £97VY 1213UB3)
PONIT ZFTVY 12133
PRI 18TVY 1RI2D
PAILLLIY 0BTV 1RIIUSD
PaIWIT 6/TVY TRIIU2D
PO 9/TVY 1B
Al £/7VV 1RNUS)
PIIIN 97V [EALD
AU 6/ZVY 1ENUSD
PANWET #/7¥Y [RAUD
PoUWIT ££ZVY 181IUDD
PINLIT Z/7VY [eNUSD
panlr L/Z7VY 1enua)
paWN gLZVY 1e4juad
PANWIN 697VY 124U
PRI §9TVY 1BSIUD
PAYLUL] £97VY {BIIUSD
pauLIT 99ZVV 181U
PAYLIN GITVY ESIUDD
PANLIT pOTYY 1RSI
PAINLLT £9TVY 121U
pajiL Z97vY 181US)
PaIILYT L9TVY 11D
PalWI] 09TVY 111D
PBIWIT 65TV 1EHIU3)
PaIWI §GTVY 1e1Ua)
PaLLI /GTVY 124U
PN GGTVY 1243ua)
PRI GETVY 12133
PO PETVY eI
pajIN £6TVY 1BIIUED
PAILIT ZSTYY TRIED
PANWI] LGZYY [BHUD
PaMWIT 05TV [ERUS)

Aueduwior

6117876
LOLPRY6
PLOvBY6
9eabRY6
T9vbare
¥a:19a 4
LrLELiv6
9L9ELP6
IPLELPE
L0LELVE
59ELV6
FS9tLvo
OTLELVE
00BELYE
6PIELPE
099€/¥6
G6LELYE
8rLELVG
09LEL16
6LLELPE
99r L9vE
LIPL9ve
PIELIVE
T0EL9re
0L¥19v6
[ TA4% 14
8ILLIVE
L5T19%6
6LE09¥6
6E0L5YV6
866956
16956
0L696+6
GLB9GHE
8L695¥6

Jaquiny 03

pajWIT 6HTVY TRIIUED
PalWLT BPTVY 184S
PRNWIT ZFZVY 101U
ALY GHTVY 1BIUSD
POILT GHZVY 1813U3D
PaNWIT PHTYY 1R1US)
PAIWNT SFTVY 1eU2)
PONWIT ZHT¥Y 181U
PAULIT 4TV 1eUaD
PaAWIT OFZYY (RIIUSD
PaNWIT GETVY 1RAIUSD
PONWIT BETVY 1RAIUSD
PRI ZETYY 103USD
PaNLI 9ETYY 1B
P33T GETYY 13D
PN PETVY 1R
PaNWI EETVY 1RIIUBY
PaNWI ZETVY 1243U3)
PaNWI LETYY 124U
PaUWLT GETYY 123D
PAMWILT 47TVY 123U
paYWIL] 977V 1BAUSD
PaWWIT 277V 1843u3)
PaNWIT ZZVY 1eu2)
PaNWI CZZVY Teiua)
PINUKT TTYV 104303
PAUWIT £ZZVV 12N
PaNWIN ZZZVY 1RIIUD
PaNWIT LZZVY 1E43US)
PaNLLLT OZZVY 111D
P 41TVY 12U
PSIWI] B1ZVY 1213UaD
PaIWLT ZJTVV 1213U3)
PSWILT 91ZVY 1R1IUED)
PaWWIT G1ZVV 12Ua)

Auedwo?y




RE00056
1650066
1800056
i1t (4]
9GER6KO
LgAR
09186¥6
19186¥6
79086b6
Bo66L6VE
L06L6V6
G9186¥6
18086¥6
13715,
L0LL6¥6
86696¥6
T6696V6
CEGG6VE
88556¢6
YLIS6v6
#5666
S10/6k6
Z10L6¥6
900L6+6
LGOLEFE
290L6¥6
88066
180L6¥6
YLOL6V6
6t0L6V6
SE0L6VE
990L6v6
TEOLEVE
849/6v6
065L6v6

Jaquiny 03

PAWLT 99133 1ejuad
PalWy 69133 12HU8D
paiil] #9122 1ei3ue)
Pajwi] 791237 1@us)
Pl gg103 1ejua)d
PRI £G)33 1BIUB)
PaWI 95133 1edjuad
pailwn €513 1ejuad
Panw 5132 1euad
PN 15133 yesua)
PauWn 05132 renua)
Panwn 6122 yenuad
pa3jun 137 1enus)
P2 94| 3D 1eNUSD
PRUW G| DD TeUaD
PRAW 7| 33 1R0URD
PEWI £#12D 121U
PSHWLY 731 2D 1R
PRHUAT L1 3D 1eNUa)
P23 OF L DD 1eUA)
papWI] 62100 Yenua)
paywi] eL 30 1enued
P2ULIT FELDD 1e1IUa)
PRUWIT EELDD 18U
PR g0 1enua)
PSUWIT LELDD 1eNUad
pajw ggL o0 1enus)
PR 67100 TeNUID
P 87130 jenuad
PRUW LT 1e0u3)
PRULWIT 97122 18NuUadD
PRI G713 Yediuad
P ZZ13D 1eual
pauW 1Z135 180us)
paw gz130 1enuals

Aurdwon

£95L6¥6
A0 )
OLELé6bo
90FL6F6
8G0L6¥6
950L6¥6
£60L6V6
H0L6Y6
LE0L6PE
SP0L6P6
L20L6k6
6l0L6v6
£1656F6
£6keok6
9TFC6ke
08KGoPS
OELGILE
Iric9Le
6TI59L6
GLLEOLE
6015916
¥TIG9Le
8015946
5805916
HOE¥9LE
694¥916
L66V9lE
6506916
¥reF9Le
£199916
1915916
£Z75916
1¥16916
9/18916
G915916

Jaquinp 03

PINWIT 61177 Fe1US)
PAVLINT @117 TeAua)
PN §113D 1RAIU3D
PAIWIT G117 TRNUa)
PANWNT #1127 TeAIuR)
paNWIT £117D TeJjua)
PaNWIT 113D Yenuad
PaNWIT {113) Yenuad
PN 01133 1eNUED
pa3WIT 6013 1RNUD
paNwI 801D 1R
PaNWIT £01D 1RHUSD)
PN 019D 12AUSD)
PaNWIL] £019D 12A3U3D
P Z0LDD 1RAUAD
oW LOLID 124U
paNWI] 07D 1eAua)
paNWI 61 1BAUSY)
panw 1) [eAausd
pajw /12 1eiusd
paILIT 917 1RAUID
PaWIT GO [RAUD)
PALLT $1) [RIIUDD
PaWIT £17) Texjua)
paWI] 7} Tenuad
paywWLy |13 jenua3
PANWIY 0L 1R1IUS)
pauwm 63 jeUs)
pauwi g2 1enus)
pajWI /3 1enua)
palWI 97 JRAURD)
pajI §7 1BAUa)
panwI $7 1eua)
PaUWIT £ 12J3U8D
pauwWI 72 [el3ua)

Auedwon

6605916
L0586
PEH0586
#190586
06¥8¥86
FoB6YRE
G096+86
L996786
66T6vB6
£9r686
£9rBYRL
G9rarRe
Ovieree
rl6¥86
9958¥86
6058¥86
8148¥86
65PePe6
G8P8re6
¥Irere6
6IP81R6
Lragils
85886
¥158¥86
16E8Y86
998186
04LP8+86
66VBY86
ELVBYB6
0EETSE6
80¥8r86
SeERKR6
SRERPRE
18E8F86
0658F86

Jaquiny o)

papwi L3 1eusd
pa)uWL] /4148 1813US)
P33T #6194 1R13US)
P £6189 103U
pajwr] £9,99 1243U93
p=jll 211949 1enuad
P2l 21184 yelual
Pa}wWL] 9} 188 1eJIU3D
paNWILT 611499 1213UaD
paWL] #1144 1211U3
papwI £ 14d |enuad
pajpwiy Zi 1499 1enuss
paNWN L1194 120U
pajwi 01194 1241u33
pajlwi 60194 1241ua3
pajuur golgd 183uad
pajuwi /0184 1243ua)
pajuul] 901ad 1elua)
pajwi] colgg 1eus)
pajwi] #0189 124U
PalWL] £0199 1BIUD
Pa3UUL] 70199 1BNUSD
PRAUWLT L0194 Teua)
P23 00189 Tenua)
P2 Zedg 184uad
pajun 1gdg 1enuas
polwi] 6264 184U
P2l g/4g 180Ua%
pajw 2794 183uad
pajlWwi 9444 1euad
pajlw /44 1843u33
pajwiy /949 1esjuals
pajwr] /g9 1enjuad
pajlwry z/99g jesnual
pajwry /99 jenua)
Auedwo)

LO¥EFE6
(444100
6LPaPR6
69¥8186
LIvBFEE
(43541
0ZELPRE
9LT1+86
&0¥¥irae
verriRs
p:Ya 21
960Er86
IGTIFR6
SkLIFRe
TELHRE
LEFHFB6
LGLEERG
78/6E86
EF9EERG
FE9EERE
0r9EEss
ZZ9EEB6
BLILERG
SZ9LERE
96L6EB6
G6LEERG
6IBTERG
§0/7£86
EELZBG
L6L6EB6
GE9LERG
618786
9857£86
Z197E86
HSZE86

JaqWINN 0D

P33 9944 1B
PalWL 6549 1B.QU)
pajwi] 949 jenuay
P23 £9dg 1enuay
pajlwi 79ag 1enua)
pajuur) 1L9gg 1eaul)
pajwi 7ogg 1enus)
pajwi 1ogd 1Bnua)
pajwr 94449 1e8ua)
pauwI ++ad 121U
palwL] g£gd 1enua)
PsllLI] 289G Tenua)
Pa3IWT L£Qg 1BIIU3D
pallwL] 97ad 1enus)
P33R 7709 1eNUa)
P23 L 7gg jenuay
P=3W] 07dg 18RUdd)
palWi 6149 1eua)
pajlwi] g149g 1eua)
pajwiy £1449 1esua)
pajwr] 9184d jeiuad
pajwly §lgd 1eliuad
palwn ¥199 1euad
pauwi £1gd 1eluad
paywiy g1gd 1enuad
pajwiy | 1ag jenued
pW 0194 18NUad

P3ULILT 499 183D

paalwi ggd 1e3uad

pagi £g9 1enusd

PeW] 944 1enua)

P2y Ggg jenual

Pa1LWL] $gg 1RIIUD

PajL] £99 _AUSS

P 799 1843083

Auedwioy



1045756
00£8756
4625756
6L57S6
0125756
8945756
8466756
LTL6756
£896766
6896766
0895766
86946766
9£95756
$95756
[l TA4 )
6BE9746
879756
0229256
129756
9879756
¥1457%6
LE££5766
6/95756
8995266
LA
£91¥256
W IrTsh
G/96756
1696756
0995756
L6IPT56
S60PIS6
OlLkPZaes
¥oIrise
L90¥T56

Jaquiny 03

PSILUIE] 6/19D 1RIUSY
AU 219D 1R
PayWIT £2199 1eNua)
PayWIT 72199 1enua)
pajwI 121990 |enuad
paNwWIT 0£19D [EUa)
PANWILT 69199 1RIIUID
pauwWIT /9199 1e1ua)
paNLL] 69199 1eIBD
PAULLIT 9199 Jenuad)
PaUWIT 79199 1ENUS)
pauWIT (9199 1eAUa)
PN 09199 1813U8D
PaNULT 66190 1RIIMID
P3N BG1OD TRUaD
PalLLI] /G199 YRi3ua)
paILI] 951 DD 1RAIU3)
PENUIT 510D 121U
PAUMNT PGLOD TeIIUED
pajLwI] £5159 1eiuaD
PaNWIT 76159 [RIIUa)
PANWIT 15LDD [RIIUSD
PINWIT 05199 JeIIUs)
PANWIT 6+1DD JRAUSD
AU §F| DD JBNUAT
AW £F1DD JerIUs)
PRI 9199 [enuady
paWI 150 Jerua)
pajwI] £¥109 jBAUaD
paIWI Z¥|D9 Jenua)
PALLI O¥| DO JeNua)
PAILLUIT 6E 19D AU
PRI §E1DD jesIua])
PalWI pELDD JBIU)
palWI] LELDD BaIua)

Auedwon

9BAETSE
IIPISH
6L0¥IS6
066E756
680¥756
L6E9756
GLAETSH
£10¥ZS6
£GLETG6
£68E756
168E256
TT9LTG6
T09ETS6
T05ET56
90/5756
G695756
L ZATAS
L1L5TS6
£Z19756
6695756
#695756
£895756
P80PIS6
LEIPTISE
SLOPZS6
T5E88T6
1968876
££€88T6
PEERBTE
£[978876
09ER8T6
8510626
004876
¥10.826
YI698I6

Jaquinp 03

pauUI] 0EL9D 1enua)
paglw] 67199 Tenua)
pajiur] g7 99 1enua)
pajiu L7199 1eRQUS)
palw 67195 1enuad
palwn $7195 Teua)
pajwn €799 1@RUa)
pajwe] 77199 1enua)
paju | Z199 1enua)
pajlwr 07159 [enua)
paaluwirt 61199 1esua)
pajwy g1 190 1enua)
P L1199 1RJUSD
pajwn 91199 1enua)
P G199 enud)
pajlln ¢ 1195 jenuad
Pa3lWEY £1199 jRIIUSY
pajwi] Z}159 1enual
PaLW L11DD jeua)
pajlwiy o199 @AUD
PajLWIT 401LDD 1BIUSD
pajwn £¢199 1elua)
paju 90199 183
pajiu #0199 jesjua)
pa)win 70in9 1esuag
pajiwi gzo jesjua)
PAYUWLT 615 TRIUDD
pajwi] g5 yeuad
PR /1D 10130
pajWL] 915 1enuad
pajuwi] g9 Jenual
pPayWwy] #19 1enual
P £19 Jenuad
pP2AUWN Zi9 jenual
pajlwn 119 jenual
Aueduwior

6204826
9Z1L826
TGLLBT6
9004826
P569876
€£169876
$9/9876
¥1L9876
8179876
PL66816
685816
6209816
0966816
t£IriRl6
6965816
89E/8L6
6045816
Lri5816
res8le
G6BG8LE
LLIGRLG
€095816
ILTLBLE
196816
9809816
SLEPRLG
891¥816
99Z¥81L6
F00¥816
GERTRIE
45 14: 18
L8l1Bl6
67LIBLE
CLLIBLG
§LLI8L6

Jaquiny 03

palWI 019 1e1IUE)
palWIN 69 [B1IUSD
PajluI g5 (BAUSD
panwr 49 1eRUD
pajwr] 99 [RAUS)
paaLwI] 6D 1eRUa)
panwy] 9 BN
pajuuy] 79 1esus)
pajWI |9 1BALST
AW 074 1ENUSD
paLLI] 614 1ENUSD
AT §14 1ENUS)
paNUNT ZL4 1BNUS)
PIUUNT 914 1BIIUSD)
pajui g4 yenjuaj
pajUI pLd 1eIIus)
paalwT £14 Jenua)
paWI 744 1e13ua)
paywr 144 1enusd
paLI 014 124IUAD)
pamL 64 1BAIUS)
pauwWIT g4 1243U3D
paNwi /4 1BIua)
payw] 94 1eAua)d
payW §d 1eAua)
pajwiL] ¥4 1eAua)
pamuw £4 1813083
papwr) 74 1eiua)
pajuny | 4180033
paMwL) 073 18383
PONWIT 613 181033
POUWIT 813 1RSI
POMWIT £17 1S
panw §13 1e1Iua3
paNw] 613 18103

Auedwe)

L60L8L6
¥90L816
T0EL8LE
89816
§0LZ816
9557816
G197816
LEPLBLE
1ZLIg16
6cligle
£0Z18LE
PaOLBLE
8FOLELE
6960816
199916
1269916
6959916
6L¥9916
£EE99L6
799916
1099916
0159916
SBF9916
15¥9916
289916
1899916
8159916
16¥9316
£619916
£Er99ls
0679916
1265916
2900056
L¥L00S6
1866676

Jaquinp 0

penwI P13 12AUS)
POMWLT £)3 1BI3USD
pauWL] 743 1eJ3U8D
paywL] 143 1BI3U8D
paMWE] 013 1R1IUSD
PINWI 63 TRAUS)
palwL] g3 1BNua)
pal /3 1eNuad
paILI] 53 1EUSD
pajlwiy 53 1enjua)
PaNWIT #3 jRNIUD
oW £3 1eNUa)
palwL] 73 [enua
pauwL] (3 jenuad
pauL 07 1BAIUSD
PalWI] 610 eI
pajwI 814 1eJius)
PN 914 1e3U)
PaNWIT §1q 183U
PONWNT ¥1q 1BJ3USD
paNWIT £14 183U
P3WIT 714 1B13U3D
PaNWIY 114 123D
PO 014 te3uaD
AN 64 18J3UaD
PayLIIT §Q 1BJ3UAD
pajw £ 1e13ua)
pajwil 90 123UsD
paMwIy 60 121U3)
paNWIT ¥( RIS
PaIWIT £0 121U
paIwWiT 10 1e1Ua)
paWL] 010D 1BALSD
PIIWI] 69107 1RAUSD
PILIT £947D 1BHUD

Auedwo)




PREBLLS
tI8LEEs
{89LEE6
EP60GEL
8E605E6
LLELEES
L6BLEES
FIBLEES
[AR7A3%.}
Py Ta37)
9EILELH
E09LEEG
£88LEE6
060526
B9ELELS
1448373
¥AZAXY.]
LISLEED
S0G/EE6
8LTLEE6
LPEIEEH
E919EE6
319886
96L0EL6
OLLIELé
98ELEL6
PE567E6
L1567%6
LG TAT
8988676
XA TAY
£6767E6
06T6ZE6
08Z1EL6
EOLLEES

1squinyN o)

PONWILT 6 1Y 1EUD)
PaNWIT g1Y jesua)
PONWLT £1Y 1esUa])
PAIWLT 9] 1EnUI)
PAWLT G 1eAua)
POIWILT P LY 1RAIUSD
PN ELY 1eAUa)
PalWNT Z1H 1enua)
PONWLT 1Y 1enua)
P3IWIT QLY 1eU3)
PAHWIT 64 1e3ua)
PSLINT 8Y Je3ua)
P3N /Y (eaIua)
pajwI gy jes3us)
Pa3LNT 5 1eIUD)
PEUWL by 1eiIua)
POUWIT £Y 1213037
pajWI] 7Y |Bua)
P 1Y je13ua)
PajWI Q7 Jeua)
POMWET 611 TRJIUaD
POIWLT 8LI TesUa)
POUWLT £L[ TRi3ua)
POUWLT §Lf TRAuz)
PAUWLY G 1RA3U8D)
POWLT FLT 1RIIU9D
PIAWLT ELF 12U
PAUWIT ZLF 1RAIUSD
PIUWLT | LF 841U
P QL 1eJ1ua)
P 6F RI3UaD
pPaNWI £r 1eJ3ue)
PSALIT 9f 1E13US)
PANWIT GF RIUD
AW pr RIS

Auedwod

OP60EES
£6562E6
1266286
65F6LEL
FARY.TAY.]
8/16786
£L16TE6
6920626
6770676
LEID6T6
9P706Z6
BEI6BI6
6898876
098826
6£98876
£818826
668876
0£G8876
6/¥88Z6
1£E88T6
LLEBBTE
£QL8876
6LERBTE
16E88T6
£L78876
9478876
9098876
LBEBBT6
or8Rs
¥RERBTZS
HERBTG
9LERRTLG
908826
ran: 141
L678875

J13quiny 09

palLLI £r 13US)
PRI 7T 1L
palWIT |1 1B53US)
PaNWI 07 1B13US)
PaLWILT 611 1RAUSD
PaIWLI gL 1BIUS)
LESUTS WATRLTUES
PONWI G 1BSUB)
pauwWE F1] 1RU3
paNWI] L] RIS
paNWIT Z1 YeJ3uad
PANWLT LI 1R4IU)
PALLT O BJ3USD
PUWLT 4] TRAUAD)
PalILI g) [RA3U3)
AW /) 1RAua)
paNWIT 9] 1R
PSUWIT G] 12U
PAUWIT +] 1RAIUDD
pajLuI] 7] TRAUSD
PN }) 1R
PAIWLT JZH 10D
PIWIT OZH 1B1U8)
POUWT GLH 1ei3ua)
PAUWIT GLH 121D
PANWIT £LH 123027
PaNWIT 9LH 1e43U8)
PaNWILT G| H 1eJIUD)
PANWIT L H 1eJ3Ua)
PaNWIT §LH 1e3ua)
oW ZLH 1esua)
pawW] | LH jemua)
POAWLT OLH 1esIua)
PAIWIT 6H 113U
PAIWIT ZH 10IIUBD

Auedwon

8978876
667886
B¥10676
6158876
ELGBRT6
6996756
£¥95256
£696746
££945766
0596756
0EOKIS6
240 A%
5Z6ET56
8T6ETS6
6159266
PTEYIG6
8979766
L909756
66F9756
G956
EFP956
9459156
Z6L9756
6EF9Z56
BLEGTG6
1009256
LLS9T56
LIPGTS6
L9¥9Z56
LpL9256
£L009756
E99I56
PEEITSH
6579256
Or65E56

J3quinN 03

payw] g4 yenuad
pauwi gH renusd
pajiwi #H 1enua)
Py ZH 1enual
pajiwe] |LH 1enua)
PALWN 86600 1813U33
PO 96600 TRIIUSD
PIIWA G6659 1RIIUSD
PS3WLT #6600 1RIUSD
Pa3WI £66D0 TRIIUDD
PalWL] 76690 1RIIUST
PauWLT L6600 TRIIUID
PaLWIT 04400 1RIIUAD
P 68695 1R13UD)
Pajlwin LpZ9D 1eluad
PIUWN OFT9D 1R.13UID
PRI HETDD 183U
P3IWI RETOD 1843UBD
paUWLT LE7DD 1R13U2)
P3ULE 9£795 1811430
palWi GEZDO 1RIIAD
pajlWwy PEZOD RIILD
P3UW ££795 1R1IUS)
PR ZETDD 1R
PRI LETDD JRUT
P33l 0EZDD TRIIUDD
Palil] 62705 1R13U30
pallln /7795 1811U35
PA3LLT 97700 1RIIUA)
pallWwL #7700 1BI3UD
PaWL] £770D JRIIUD
P33T ZZ7DD 1RIIUSD
paWL] |ZZDD R1IUD
paylWwi 027995 1813uad
PAUWE 61795 1813UD
Auedwo)

9685756
8846256
7946266
8I/6766
G/Z9256
0986766
£619756
£¥85Z56
1785266
2645756
G9L5786
2245256
0646756
TLLGTS6
9EF9I56
L TATATS
679756
8556
8115756
6ELGTG6
545256
GELGTG6
6¥79266
8765766
0965256
6¥65Z56
L085756
86/6766
L1£6256
075256
ETL6766
F0/5Z66
6085756
BLLSTGE
€1L6786

Jaquiny o3

PalWILT BLZDD jRIUID
PaNWE 917990 1eNua)
pajw] 51299 jenuad
pajllin] £1799 1esuad
P 71790 1ehusd
pajwiy 11799 1enus)
palw] 91799 121usl
P3N 60790 TR3USD
PS1WLT BOTOD (RIS
palWn L0799 jRlUSD
pajw] 90zoo 1813
Py GOTOD 1R
paNW #0700 183U
pajiwr] £0Z99 1eua3
PaNW] 70709 121U33
pajlW] 66100 183UAD
PajW] 86199 181330
pajw] /6190 1RI3)
PalW 96195 1BJWAD
pajwy 66199 e
PaIWN] $6LO0D 1R1IUSD
pajuw] £6L99 1eUa3
Pl 76199 1e1Ua5
P3)LLT L6LDD 1enUas
PRUWLT 06199 1esuad
PaWIT 6BEDD 1BIU3D
PaUWLY g8} DD e
Pa}WI] £8)1DD teNUSS
PIUULY 78199 jesjuas
P3jIWLT L8199 1BUad
P 08190 18NUID
AW 4L199 J_AJUID
pajlwI §Z190 Jesjuad
pAWN £/199 1e0ue)
PIHWIT 9/199 1RAIUSD

Auedwod



8EP0OS06
£19L806
169L£06
£958706
1676986
SLLFIES
88hFIEL
[44q 212
£8T¥9L6
15Z¥9E6
99LF3Ls
99rF9Le
SLTP9ES
PLAP9ES
L9LF9ES
061¥9ES
R aagi]
6EP9LS
681P956
Z1679¢6
Lr179t6
06079t6
05E79¢E6
GOLZ9EE
£9079t6
0517926
69079¢6
GH0T9EL
00179t6
811796
GG0Z9E6
0r0z%es
PrOz%e6
8GP09ES
ELH09ED

Jaquiny o)

pajwn gn 1enuad
pasius] €N 1enua)
pajwL] zn 1ea3uad
pajwi LA 1enuad
PaWLI G IS 1esIUa)
P #45 |BIIUBT
pajwi] €15 1Iua)
palILL] 7S 1RIa)
PN LLS 1R4IUD3
pajuI gLS 1esua)
PaILLIN S 1RUa)
paalw gs 1enua)
paalwi /S esuad
paaluw] 95 1eajua)
PRI 6§ 1BJIUID
Pl S 1BI3UaD
paalI €5 1eIjua)
PAALWIT 1§ 1RI3U8D)
pajwI Zy 121UID
papWIC] gLy 1R13UaD)
pajwi] 1Y 1enuad
PaNWLT 91y 1R43UD
PaIWIT LY TR
PANWL LY L)
pajwiry €1y 181w
palwWI Z1Y YenueD
pajwi] |1y yerjuad
PAWILT LY JeIUSD
panwi 6y 1enua)
palu 2y feanua)
paywi] gy 1enua)
pajwi #Yy yeRua)
pajwi £y yenua)
PayWEY 1Y 1eRUaD
Py 070 1B1URD

Auedwon

65£09¢€6
66E09E6
6FF09e6
re09ee
12509€6
PIr9to
SOb09t6
68L09¢6
pZe09e6
80K09%6
SLE09ES
GBE09E6
£9E09E6
90985£6
948556
PLLBSER
8¥.LBSEE
LG/BSEE
P9585E6
i %3
09586¢€6
971866
064846
Ir986t6
85984t6
1698GE6
80.8GE6
2211686
191L8€6
¥8695E6
8¥895E6
9769586
¥l0L5E6
T5695E6
6989526

Jaquiny 03

pauun 610 12330
paLLIT 1D 12IUSD
paywn /b 1enuad
paylwi g1y 1enuad
PanWI] #1D 1813Ua)
PANWIN £1D 18IS
pajwn 719 1enuady
PajILT | 1D 1B1USD
pajwi gLy 1esuad
PaL 60 18AU3D
paywiT g0 jeua)
papwn /D esuas
P3MWL] 97 Jenuad
PajywyT GO 1euad
paywi 0 1enuad
pajwn €0 1enual
paywr 7 1enuay
pajwI 1D 1enuad
pa3wi] 0Zd 18uD
PRAUWYE 6Ld 11U
P2yl gld 1enuad
PalwWI £1d 1B3UaD
Pa3WL 91d 1e3UD
P33 Gld 1euad
P pLd 12J3D
paju £1d 123usd
POWIN L1d TRAUSD
D3I O YU
pajiur 6d 1euad
pajluI £d TRAIURD
PRI 94 AU
papLI Gd TRIUSD
paNWI £4 TRAUSD
pajlwL] 7d 1R1US)
paquLL |4 tesuad

Aueduwio)

6BL6PLE
189586
F1894E6
LT895E6
8G89GE6
B0B9GES
£0896E6
607586
YGLIGES
1942586
5906¥E6
Zleven
Slo6¥res
8rleres
0l leres
LLDBPES
9506¥E6
IrLISES
LrQ6FE6
Lk606L6
BE6TGES
LIL26E6
166056
8ZLT6E6
F08ZGE6
PR06FEE
LZLTEES
PrILPEE
WIlPE6
89TLvE6
S9LLprEs
vLLIVES
691LFE6
6Gl.LPEE
ETLLVEG

ssquinyN 03

PajWIN 170 18J3Ua)
PaNLIN 070 18J3U3D
PaMWI] 410 1RJIUD
PAUIKT §LO 1BJAD
PN £1Q 1R
paNWIL] 610 12U
AT #10 1A
AW £1,0 A7)
PN 240 fBiua)
PINW LD [RAUS)
AW G0 TeUS)
paNWLY g0 TeNUS)
pajwr] go 1eua)
PaILWI /0 TeNUa)
paWLT 90 TenUa)
PINWI $O [RNU3D)
PAIUN €0 1RAIUD
pajLLY 1O 1eU)
pALITY OZN 1R11UaD
paNLNT g LN 123D
pawuNT /LN 1RISD
panwI 9LN jeiiua)
PAILUIT GLN 1R13USD
PAINLIT #LN jRIIUSD
PaLIT €N 1e43UsD
palWIT Z|N 1R13U3D
PAUWIT LN 1es3us)
DEMWLT QLN Jesua)
P 6N [E1URD
pajuyy gN [e13ua)
pajwry /N [enu)
paILL] 9N 133U
PaIL] PN 1ERUSD
PaLI] £N [B1UD
PaINLIT [N TesIUE)

Auedwory

91LpEs
19LLvES
L00L¥PES
8B60FES
8960¥E6
£660FES
D660PES
0G60¥E6
L960PE6
0F60GES
FEAOSES
LGHIFES
0860PES
£L60FES
8T60FES
G 1L605E6
8G605E6
FT60SEE
8661PEE
9GTI¥eEs
LZ0LPES
GBAOPES
teelree
6116886
L6T0¥E6
1610Ft6
6800FL6
CODDPER
L0B6EES
ELBOEED
OBL6EES
L900kE6
EZ0OFES
ZL66EES
9TL6ERD

laquiny 03

PN §LW jeJIuad
PANWET 91w RIIUSD
P S IW 1RJIUSD
DALY €19 101U
PAUWI ZIW 1RIU3D
pajWIL L LW BJIUSS
pajuu gLw 1eJjuad
pajwi] 6w 1eHUSD
pajlwIL] gwW 1ed3ua)
PajuU] /W iedjuad
PajIL] 9W Jeliua)
PalWI] GW 1RAIUSD
PEILLT W 1RIUSD
pajiun] £weuan
palil Zw jesjuad
pajlu] 1w elual
pailwin g7 1esual
pajley @17 renuad
pajwin £i7 1enuad
pajui g1 1esjua;
Pajiwi) 617 1eajua
pajwi) #17 1enua)
paqln £17 183U
pajwn) Zi7 1esuad
PaRWE 147 1843U3
pajiwi] ¢4 183U
pajuun 67 1213u83
pajwr] g] jeiusd
pajiwi 1 1enua)
pajwi] 97 1eRUSS
pajiwi] 67 1enual)
panwi ¢7 1enual
panwi] €7 1enualy
pajiw 77 jesjua)
PajwL) gy 1enual
Aueduwion




L LO9FF6
L6ELPP6
[4Yin 4
BL6GEVS
E0LSHFE
1G9ZEF6
BOBZEVG
LTAN L)
009LLve
909.T6
BEOBTIPE
0688Tr6
69067r6
§9062Zk6
w686
698876
Z106Z¥6
Hoteere
LOFEEFS
T9TEEr6
31 433 4
6ITIEEVE
PLELE
I9LEEPG
TGL6TF6
£9062F6
619.Tv6
¥o06ZF6
LE9L L6
SL06ZF6
9T9LL¥6
050626
6¥6BLFG
150676
PLO6IVE

Jaquiny o)

POAWNT Z¥ZZ 1213033
PANWLT k77 1ei3uaD)
PaMWIY OFZZ 1enua)
AW 6£77 1€13US)
PayWI BE77 1013Ua)
PaUWNT ££77 TeJjua)
PaULIT 9£77 143D
PANWN §E77 113U
PINWN pE77 1RUa)
PaNwWI ££77 1eJIU8)
paNwW Z£77 1eJ3Us)
paNWI LEZZ 183U
PajIL Q£ZZ 1RIIUSD
PAWIN 6777 1843USD
paIWI 8777 043U
paNWI /777 1eJIU3)
PaNWI 97ZZ 1RJIU3D
PapWI §77Z 1RJIUSD
PANWI $TZZ TeJIU3)
paNwWI €777 1043U8)
pajwWIT 7777 1R3U8D
pamwI 777 1e43ua)
PaNWILT 07ZZ 104092
PR 6177 103D
pamwWI §177 1043U3)
PONWI /177 1045
AW 9177 104302
PRl G177 1R3uRD)
PAMWIT ¥|ZZ 1e3uaD
paNWI €177 1043U3)
paNWN 7177 104303
pAAWIT |77 Tejua)
panwr pl77 1es3uad

paNWI] 6ZZ 113U

PAWI §ZZ Te43U9)

Auedwon

8LERTVG
8CERTPE
069LTk6
1506ZF6
95067r6
WEBTFG
617006
LB80006
990+868
9162668
99.L2006
STLT006
6626868
0/SELPE
Livri68
6115868
00E¥868
0FOZ 106
PLLT668
1907868
1982668
G887668
6967006
T00E668
1960206
LOEEFF6
16ZZ006
¥089006
8686006
9P L106
LLZ6106
079006
FALYRL
LBIGK06
190/668

13aquiny o9

papw £77 1@ua)
PatN 977 1e43U8d
pajlw] 677 jesuad
pajlw $77 1=ua)
pajiun g77 1enued
pajw 177 1eual
P 87 1BAUSS
PaWLY /7 1enuald
PAUULY |77 JeNjuad
pajuny 17 jenua)
pajWwLy €17 12U
PINWIT Z1Z 1USD)
PILWLT |17 1R3U3)
PajwI] 012 18ua)
paj 97 1@uay
P 67 R3uID
paun g7 1eaquad
pajlur] LA 1eua)
PIRWI] 9L A JeuUa)
pajwy g1 4 1eluad
PalWL] ZLA 1R43U3)
PaUWL] | LA 1eua)
pajlwi] A 1euad
PAIIWILT /A RA3U)
PajWr] ZA 1ejuag
pajwy Loixx 1esjuad
P 21X 1eJUS]
pAWIT F1X 1eIIUID
paWIL] ELX 11D
pa3lWI ZiX 1esjuad
P OLX 1esua)
palun gx 1enua)
pajw £x 1euad
pajlw gx yeliual
pajiwn ¢x yenjuady
Auedwon

SLITL06
SHFEZ06
8968106
LLTLLTE
8rLI6LE
teL0L16
1676616
16TTSL6
SS6PELE
VIGIELG
1E69216
69EFZL6
££09868
0T19206
6206106
992006
LZ10106
£5¥8668
£768268
£668606
ZT90006
SEOZLO6
8G0E 106
£E00Z 106
ELELLDG
S00£668
8BEE006
0875506
087868
LSEVBES
L9EE006
1067668
£292106
JEGERGR
040006

laquinN 03

PaILIT £X 12U

PaLET ZX 1BSIU2D
pajwWI] X |BAuad
PUWNT /LM 124IU9)
P3N 9} 181U3D
PSIWIT )M 183U
PSUWIT Z|M 181U
PN | LM 1B1IUDD
PaNWLT BM TB4IU3D
PIUWT ZM 1B4IUDD
PSNWILT M B3
PN £M 121U
PAUWIT LM TRAUSD
POIILET |ZA 1B43U8D
AW OZA 12U3D
P3IIWET 69A TBA3SD
PallWL] 94 1R4IUED
POHWT L9A TRIIUSD
PaWLT §9A 1e43U8D
POWIT §9A 1ERUSD
POWLT £9A 1R13U3D
PSUWLT 79A 1BAUSD
PSRWLT |9A 1BUSD)
PO3WE) D9A 18J3USD
PaUWIT 6GA 12AUSD
Pa3WI] BGA 1RAU2D)
PYLLT /GA 1ENUSD
POULINT GGA TRNIUDD
PANWIT PSA 1041U3D
PINWIT EGA 1241U3)
PaNLI 7GA 1E43U)
PRI 6FA 103U
PANWN g¥A 1B43U3D
PN [ A YRIIUSD
P 9FA (RIS

Auedwoy

9967668
G9ERI06
LE6T668
1506106
LotBI06
04942668
PrIrile
0660E L6
0460716
9LL61LG
1SELLLG
Lr6901L6
5£69406
6LLF906
G66GF06
L592006
OZOEDDS
085016
0476168
669606
9£61806
690Z 106
Lr60506
91¥Br06
6¥P6668
66106
8LLELOG
678006
¥L9£006
S/LL106
0076668
GT69006
Orériie
6E16506
809€606

Jaquiny 03

POUWIT GHA TSI
PANILILT HiA 1RIIUBD
PRI £¥A 1BAUSD
PAULLIY ZHA 1RIIUDD
PAUWNT LPA 1RAUDD
PANWIT OFA 1243U5D
PILIT GEA 1R41UaD
PaNWIT ZEA 101U
PAIWIT 9EA 1B43U2D
PANUIT SEA 1R41U8D
PAIWIT PEA 1243U3D
PRIUIY EEA 1RIILD)
P ZEA 1R3U2D
PAILIT LEA 1B3USD
P DEA 1RAIUDD
PALILT /LA 1B43USD
PANWILT LA 183D
P €A 1243030
PAUWLT ZLA 1BIIUSD
POUWLT LLA 1B1IUSD

PAALILT GA TBIIUSD

PIUWIT 9A 1BAUID

PaWI GA TR3U3D

PAIUULT €A TRIUNDD
PalWLT 07 jeaus)
PoIWLY g1 123U
POUWILT £ 183U
PN 91N 181303
PaNWE LA 18I3U3T
paWI £10 1B3USD)
AW Z)n 1enIuad
PAAUWLT (LN 10IIUID

PIUWET 611 1RIUED

palwIL] gn 12Jus)

P33 91 1B43US)

Auedwos



61968¥6
T0L6EP6
0LS6EPS
0TS6EYE
T6T6E6
E£IE6ERE
90E6EPE
979566
Ov{GEra
GB9GERS
TE9SERE
GBGGERE
095EV6
796586
PLIGERE
G9LGEYE
STEEERE
FEGEERS
PBOEEVE
cRietye
19t6tre
PeI6ERE
L9Z6EFE
6ET6EVE
L9racks
0Le5Er6
P9z6trs
L1G9%F6
99TGERE
IGESERS
0E8LEPE
LLLLERG
STESER6
LBISEVG
LPOSERS

Jaquinp 0)

AW DpLZZ 1BIUED
PaILLT 68177 TR
palu 88177 183D
palwI] /8177 1IUD)
PONWILT 98177 TeW2)
pajW §BLZZ TRJIua)
oW ¥BLZZ eJIua)
pajwI] £812Z EJ3Ua)
PoIUL] 78127 1213ua)
oW 18177 TeIUD)
palw] 08LZZ eIua)
oI §/177 TJWD)
PANIN §217Z 1€IWT)
palULY //17Z 1e13ua)
PaNWIY 9/ 177 TEIIURD
PalWI] 52122 1e13ua)
oI £/ 177 TRIUD)
oYM 7/177 TRID)
PN 1127 11U
payuT 49177 1011US)
paNwWiI] 89177 1eiuad
paNWI /9177 121D
paNILL] 99177 1213uB)
PaILIT 9177 1043UaD
PO #9477 10NUa)
panuN £9477 101ua)
PANWIT 79122 1eJ1ua)
pauwI] 19127 1e1ua)
PaNWI] 09177 111ua)
PaIIT 46177 BB
paNWI §5177 1eJIU8)
oW £6177 1B1UD)
PalWIT 96177 RJID)
PaNWIT 56177 TRI3ua)
PaLILT $517Z 10U

Auedwory

OLIGEPS
SELEEKS
LTLEEVE
06ZELre
PLIEEPE
PLLERE
OBIEERG
£10EEPS
9B6LEPE
99676
T TAN
EG6BIrE
PIBRIFE
LBSLTVE
£L06TF6
LEL8TKE
triRIVE
TL9LLre
£1882¥6
966LT6
GESLIVE
98876
9106Zr6
065LZ¥6
£85LTF6
869LTH6
PRGGEPS
00558Ev6
B9LLERE
OGEGEVL
OEESEVE
65ESEYE
SHIGERE
GTIGERS
£TT6EPS

Jaguny 0)

paNWLT £6477 1243U3)
pajlwI] 76177 1enua)
pajLIT |§}ZZ 1enua)
AW 0G177 1enua)
PaNWI 64|27 1eNua)
pajwI gpiz7 1ENUa)
PaNWIY ZFL7Z jRNUa)
palw 9¥17Z jenua)
PaIWI SpI77 1BNUS)
PANWINT $b|Z7 JenU2)
poNWIT £F177 1eNUa)
paNWN Zp1ZZ jeua)
palWIN Lp1ZZ 1ENU3D
PajLIN OFLZZ 1eRUa)
pajlun €177 renuan
PaIWI 9€ 177 1enU3)
PadINY GE |77 jeua)
PaNWIT ¥ELZZ fenua)
palwIT £5177 fenus)
paNuNT ZELZZ FeNuad
pajui Lg477 enua)
pajNWIN 0F 122 1enua)
pajlun 6Z1Z7Z 1enua)
pau 87177 jenua)
pajwI /7177 jenua)
PANWIT 9Z1ZZ JeaIuaD
paNwIT 6Z4ZZ Jenus)
AW bZ1ZZ 1EIIUSD
paL £74ZZ FeIuad
paw ZZ1ZZ fenuad
panN 17477 103D
pawi 0ZLZZ fenuad
palwWIT §11ZZ )eniua)
palwIT 81177 fenus)
PSNWIT £11ZZ [BNUB)

Auedwior

6LI5EV6
0916E%6
SkobEre
6/8FEF6
LE9LTVG
P09LZP6
L09LT¥6
£806ZF6
0BBRZIF6
L9126
1906Z¥6
12062r6
TLEQTVE
£65LT6
6RG/TPE
I878IY6
£90EEr6
TEOEEPS
TETEEPE
9TLEERE
t9leeré
LLL6ZPE
CBO6ZPE
8094T¥6
6T06T¥6
9016Z¥6
HLO6TV6
£906Zr6
0L06Z¥6
89062¥6
109£Z¥6
96876
6£062¥6
[311,.¥4 4]
YLLRIVE

Jaquiny 07

papWL] 94177 1243ua)
palWe] §LIZZ 1ei3ua)d
panwWL] #1177 1eA3uaD
panw] £417Z 1043U3)
palwI 71177 1edua)
paywy] || 177 1243093
papwL] 01472 1BA3Ua)
panwL] 60172 1243Ua)
payLc] 80177 1RAIUR)
paluI £017Z 1843Ua)
pajr 90177 183U
palWIL] gOL7Z 1e1IUa)
PaNWIL] $0}ZZ 1R1IUDD
pajr] £017Z 12432
pajwi ZoLZ7 1enuald
PapWI {0177 1BII)D
pajwI ¢DIZZ 1enua)
PaLLI 6677 10133
PRI 8677 101USD
PajWI £677 1013U2D
PaLIT 9677 1B13UAD
PANILIT G677 1RINITD
PaLLT #6477 123U
PANWI £677 1R13U3)
PaINLI 7677 1€1U3D
PaNWIT 1672 @133
PALNT 0622 18J3UAD
PAMLLT 6872 1813UAD
PaMLIT 9977 18J3UAD
paNWI /877 1R13Ua)
PaNWI 6877 10J1ua)
PAINLIT $877 1RJIUAD)
palLI £877 1RIIIA)
PINWIT 7877 1B13UDD
panwiT 1977 1813ua)

Auedwon

PIL8IPS
T65LTP6
£849/Tr6
0SERTYE
9TPEEPE
PRIEERS
6GEEERS
£ETEERE
GEOLErS
L L6ZEVD
BEILLKE
609.TF6
LL06TP6
[ANY Y4
[8L8TF6
L6SLTYE
£09.LTk6
8BELIVE
985/T¥6
LE8RTY6
L19LT6
SEABIVE
FEGLIVS
07387r6
£69.LTr6
LBILIVG
¥T06Ir6
CBLLTIVE
8LT6ERS
£6I6EV6
¥B96ErS
eLLEERS
PaSLPPE
0£85¥P6
G1G/PPE

JaqWNN 03

PajWI] PRZZ 1B43USD
paWiL] 8477 1e43u)
paNwL] £277 1B4U8D
pajwL] 9472 18u@)
P} G 77 TRIUR)
P /77 1R43USD
PaNWI] 7LZZ 1B43Ua)
paun (/77 1ejus)
panuIL] 077 TeSIURD
P2UUNLT 5977 jeua)
palWL] §977 1R4IU3)
pajwL £97Z 1RAUED
PajIWLT 9977 1eNjual
pauer 6977 jenua)
PaNWIT +9Z7 1BNUID
PajwWI] £977 1e1IU3)
PaUWILT Z9ZZ 1R1IUBD
PUWLY 1977 1RSI
paji] 0977 1enua’
pauuI 6577 1esua)
pajiur gG77 1esua)
P £G77 10AUD
pauWL] 6677 [enus)
P G677 1enua)
papwi] $677 1enua)
paUWIL] €677 1BIID
pajunn 7677 1eljua)
paj |677 1enua)
Py peZ7 1enua)
PaNWLY 6+ZZ 11U
P £F77 1B1U3D
PIULUL] Gp77 TRNUID)
pajuLl] Gp77 enual
PR P77 1RUSD
palWL] £477 101u3)

Auedwo)




76809%6
016096
PO609F6
BG809%6
96809F6
G980V E
656096
Pre09F6
16809%6
OvB096
L1BOH6
95685F6
I5685F6
L9809%6
Do609v6
£¥80976
6E809%6
I6809¢6
6¥809¥6
65809%6
SL809v6
¥6809%6
09809%6
LEBOVE
0T609%6
BF609F6
£S809%F6
L9809%6
GGBO9F6
BEE09T6
688096
LE6O9P6
9+809¥6
8980916
998096

13quInN 03

PaNWI OFGZZ 10303
PAMIT 6ESZZ 1BJIUS)
PalWIL] ES7Z 1843U3)
PaYWIT /EG77 1eU9)
PaHWIT $EGZZ TRIIUSD
PaHWIT GEGZZ 1RIIUSD
PAUWIT $EGZZ 10JIU2)
PIUW £E577 T0J3US)
PAYWIT ZESZZ 18432
PRI LEGZZ 10103
PAMWI) OESZZ TR4jUa)
MWL 62677 162D
P §ZSTZ 184190
AW 7677 e3ua)
PSAWIT 97677 TE13US)
PSYWILT 7677 1R
PAMWNT #7677 104D
P3N 7677 10JIUS)
PaMIT ZZSTZ TeJIUS)
PAAWIT LZ57Z 104IUS)
PayWIT 07SZZ 1843US)
PAUWIT 61677 1B4IUI)
PaNWL] 1677 1B43US)
PaMWIT £1677 1R3U8D
PoUWIT 91677 1eJjua)
PaLUNT G167 1RIUST)
PALLNT £1G7Z 1RI1UST
PaHWI 1677 183U
POHWET 71627 183U3)
POUWLT 11627 1e13uaD
POUWLT 01627 124332
POUWLT 60627 183USD
POUWLT 80627 124332
PO £06ZZ 1843USD
PO 0627 18J1U8D

Auedwon

5260916
¥re096
L#809%6
LE609F6
££809F6
riGkre
6£95Kr6
£PoSFPo
TL9Gk¥6
80L9¥V6
68GGHYO
9B66LFE
LB66EF6
EL86EYE
£986E¥6
96k6EYE
1510bb6
0010¥F6
L695HF6
SLSGFF6
£655HP6
S9L0FPG
La 710 4]
LL00FF6
t5B6EVE
TrL6EVD
8L66EV6
916686
966846
EELOEVE
3596E¥6
bWrL6EV6
LT96EV6
T656EVE
yLG6E¥e

Jaquiny oy

PSIWLT §0SZZ 1243UBD)
P 0577 1RA3UDD)
PSNWI £067Z 1RJ3U)
PSIWLT 70577 1843
paNWIT L0GZZ 121U
PANWIT 76777 1RAIUaD)
PaNWIT 167ZZ 1RAIUDD
paNWL] 06777 1213UaD
PaMWLT 687ZZ 1R1IUD
pajWI §87ZZ 1RAUR)
PaWWLT /8777 1@AIUS)
PaNwL] 98777 1eiiua)
PaWIT GBZ77 1RIIU)
PaNWIT 8777 1RiVU)
paNwWIT £8777 1RAIUa)
paNwWIL 78777 104D
pawwI| |8777 1ei3ua)
pajILIT 09777 18U
PNWI 6£7ZZ 10U
PRI 82727 1RNIU2)
paNwWI ££777 1eNIue)
PRI 9£777 1eiIua)
PRI §/777 1eiIua)
POIWIT ¥£7ZT 10U
PaIRUIT ££777 101U
PAINUN 7/777 101U
PONWIN 14777 1013U)
paNw /777 121U3)
P 69777 1243UD
PaNWIT §97ZZ 1RJ3UAD
PaNWI [97ZZ 1RIIUSD)
PRI §9777 12iIUaD
PANWIT $9777 18IUDD
paNwI £977Z 1Ri3Ua)
paNWIT 79777 1B43Ua)

Auedwor

Liv6ErS
perotre
L9g6Lr6
#826Ev6
6LT6EY6
6Z66EFE
9B/ 6EPE
2000¥¥6
6856EP6
6EFOEPE
ZZ56Er6
99E6ER6
LIE6EYE
oleetErs
£6T6EF6
L6T6EVE
16Z6EP6
66T6EY6
[4%3: 1341
GBISHYE
9976EF6
L9T6EVE
6GI6EV6
0BS6EYE
LET6LYG
LIT6EY6
66BLEV6
0908E¥6
96LLEVE
£29LE¥6
LI9LEVE
986tr6
GLT6EVG
09Z6EF6
GOT6EVE

saquiny 0y

PSNWYT 19222 183U
PSYWL] 09777 1RAUSD
PSUWIT 667ZZ 121U
PaWILT §5Z77 1RAIUaD
paMWY] G7ZZ 1eilua)
pauWL) 95777 12AIUaD)
pajwI] 66777 1243Ua)
PANWI] $G77Z 1RIUID
PaNWI £6777 1RAUSD
PaWI] 76777 1843U3)
P |G7ZZ 121U
PRI 05727 1913U9)
PANWLT 64777 1243U9
pajLILT Y777 1e11ua)
AW [F7ZZ 101303)
PRI 95777 10U
PaNUNT GH7ZZ TRIUD
PSNWIT P77 10U
pajwWI] 4777 1813u9)
PaYWILT ZP77Z 1e13ua)
paIWILT P77 101IUD)
AW (#77Z 1ei3ua)
PR €727 1RAIUDD)
PaWI] BEZZZ 1RAUD
pPaNWL] /€777 1RNAU)
PaWI] 9E7ZZ 1eNIU)
polwWI GEZZZ 1BIUSD
PaMWIT PEZZZ 1RIAD
P3N ££77Z 1RAU)
PaWI ZE227 1eAIUD)
PSIWI |EZZZ TR
P3N 0£ZZZ 1R
P 67277 1R
PaLWIT §Z7ZZ 1RI3UAD
P /7777 TRIUAD)

Auedwos

£976tV6
W I6tre
L576E¥6
ZFI6Erh
LLZ6EV6
1EB8HF6
659FLYE
689FLr6
899rtr6
£99rEr6
959+EF6
FAYAXN S
GIFEEV6
OGLEEPH
T6LEEPS
£166E6
65566
L68S¥FF6
0LZ6tEV6
BIT6EVE
PLIGEYE
Prisere
LFT6EVE
6976t16
T6T6EVE
6LLFEVE
RC9FLY6
TG9FErE
FrorEre
969FL6
LEEEEVD
ILEERG
oriLeere
G9LEEPE
GOLEEVRE

JaquinN 03

PaIUNT 97777 1BIjURT
Pl GZZ77 1BV
PN $TTZZ 10NUSS
PSRN £7777 TV
panwW 77777 1eUaD
pa3lWNT 17772 1euad
P23 07277 RIS
pPajlW 61777 1B13Ua3
paqIW] BLEZZZ 1BUaD
panwi /1777 1enual
papw 91777 1e3uad
payw] ¢1777 1ejualy
palWIN £LTZZ 1043
paNWIN ZIZIZ 1eud3
PINWIN LLZIZ RIUDD)
pa)WwI 01Z77 lenuas
PIILLWIT 60777 103U
pajiN BOZZZ 181U83D
pajtwn /077 1eaua)
palWI] 90L7ZZ 1eUdD
pajW 60777 10Ul
pajwn pOzz7 1eual3
pajlWn £0Z77 1enjua)
pallwN Z0Z7Z 1e43usD)
palWwn LOZZZ 1e4uad
PaIWI 00ZZZ 1043U93
pajilin 66177 1ejUs3
pajwn 8412z 1e3uad
pajwn fg12Z yedjualy
PaNWI 95177 101393
P3W 56} 77 JRIUID
PaW ¥61ZZ 101U
P23l £61ZZ 1R1IUD
pajiwn 76127 183Ul
P3N L&1ZZ 1B1USD

Aueduion



LELZIVE
097796
SEBLIPE
QL1I9¥6
LEQZIFE
£5079%6
650796
L6BLOKE
LEBLYPE
T6L19%6
89L19¥6
LZLL9F6
9€919v6
6LL19%6
099196
169196
61919%6
610€9%6
9LL19F6
66919F6
8LL19b6
69 L9v6
SZOE9P6
810E96
878196
8L91996
6bL19%6
16919%6
9P91L9P6
01919v6
S d ¥l )
GlkI9ve
8GEL9FE
OEEL9¥6
L00T9%6

Jaguny o)

paYILINT 98977 124IUdD)
oL £9977 1e1LaD
PIUWIT $R97Z 1RIIUID
PayLILT £8977 [BA3Ua))
pajwWL] 28977 [R43Ua3)
PalLLT 18977 [eA3ua)
PajLWI 8977 1213U2)
payWIL] 6/977 1eiIUa)
pauw §£977 1B1L3D
PaLL] £/977 [R43UB)
PaNLL] 97977 [RA3ua)
PaNWI 2977 B33
PaNWIL] #£977 [RA3UED
palWI £/977 [e43uaD
payWIY 17977 |ei3ua)
PayWILT 0£97Z (2438
PalWE] 69977 [R13U3D
PalLLT §9577 [RAIUSD
PaIL] £9977 [B13U3)
P2 59577 [es3ua)
PaIUNT G977 [BAU)
P $997Z B1IUS)
P3AUT 29977 yenua)
P2LLT 19577 jRUs)
P3ILLT 09977 [R13Ua)
PINIWIL] 66977 BIIUSD
pallL 95577 12450
POVWNT £6977 1R
PaNUNT 95977 1R
paluI 65977 RIS
paNwI #5977 1-JIaD
PaMWIT £6977 RJIUSD
paNWIT 76977 1BJIUED
PalLIN 15577 [eIUD
PINWI 6¥9ZZ 1813LSD)

Auedwor

L5619%6
0181996
7e919%6
BEEL9VE
SL6BGY6
0TrL9¥6
GGEL9P6
9Eriove
SO1ESP6
6L0E976
9608996
060E996
LO0EIH6
0r865¥6
06419¥6
SIEES¥E
¥9609+6
Gk6096
890796
TOET9P6
86L65F6
87666
F3L66¥6
L1609%6
£0685F6
LP615v6
PoRIP6
06685+6
T8065¥6
¥0L19¥6
680656
TL685P6
Z¥RO9¥6
¥1809%6
608096

Jaquiny 03

paHWI] 8¥977 101UaD
panwn /4977 1esiue)
panWw 9¥477 1enuad
paawIr G¥977 1eusd
poHW $¥927 101U3D
palwn €49Z7 101uad
paywn Z¥977 18nua)
pajiwn L$977 1013u33
panwn OF977 103usd
paNWIT 6E9ZZ 1R13UaD
paHw] 8E9ZZ 1813U8D
pailwin [£977 101juUad
pauwn 9g9Z7 101ua)
PIAUWIT GE927Z 10a3u23
payiwnr pEGZZ 1R1IUDD
paNWI ££977 103U3D
pawWI 7€977 123uad
paHWIT LE977 123uaD
paNwI QE9ZZ 181uad
PUWE] 6Z9ZZ 1243uaD
panw] /7977 1enjua)
paNwI 97977 103uad
PaMLI 62977 1_1UaD)
pajlw #7977 1eua)
PRAWLT £2977 1RIIUAD
pajlwi 77977 1RJIU3D
paywi] (7977 121Ul
palW OZ9ZZ 1243uUa)
paylWwi] 619Z7 1e4IUSD
pajlWi] §19Z7 1@0uaD
pajwiy /1977 yedjua)y
pajwIr] 91977 1@ijuey
pajwn 61977 1ejuay
pajin ¥1977 1edius)
pajwn €197 1enuad

Auedwory

08096
1113% 143
0£809v6
[TALN £
SZ809¥6
L6L09Y6
264096
£1809%6
90809%6
E8L09+6
£6£09¥6
69096
94656
6Zr6Se
LEEOSYE
FLL6GP6
62065F6
6£065F6
T0T6S¥6
040656
966866
006856
PG00
8K809F6
698096
188096
61609F6
§66096
9L809%6
S1609%6
¥9809F6
TE965KE
97965k6
G556SH6
GBIGSKE

laquiny 03

palWu 71977 1eiudl
paNWI LL9ZZ 1RAuaL
papW] gL9z7 1enual
pajWI 609277 1@IIUs)
pajwiy 80922 1eauad
paywiy £09Z7 1euad
pajwiy 90977 1enual
PaRWI] S09ZZ 113U
pajw +0977 1eua)
pankwWI €09ZZ 11U}
Py Z09ZZ 183U
PN 10977 1ejUs]
panwI Qo9zz 1eiua}
PapW 66677 18U
PORWIT gaL77 181U
pajw £6577 1e1udd)
PaNWL] 96677 1eUal
papWI] 56577 1843U93)
PANWLT 6677 1813UID
paylWi £66ZZ 18J13UD
papWe] Z6672Z 1@43ual
pajw] 16677 1eiluad
pajlu j6G77 1BuSD
P3UWLT 68577 1RIUS)
papWwI] £8677 1@43USD
P3ULLT 98677 1RIUSD
P3UWLT 68677 1RSD
Papwy ¥RG77 RIIUS
pajwry £8677 1RAUa)
papwn) gg677 1eiual
P 189677 1Rl
pajw] pRG77 1eiiuasy
papwiy s/677 1213U85
PAUT 84827 1RSUSD
pajwn £/677 1@4ua)

Auedwony

TIGEGPE
LGE6SYE
TaE6GE6
¥rI6GYE
97065¥6
eV 19K
1BELIF6
ob68srs
9TrLIF6
FaElope
FIEtLore
£6ELIVE
LFELIvE
v6TLIvE
FEELIVE
-1
LOF6S6
TTE6LPE
0BL6GYE
S6165¥6
916856
€01L65¥76
LEBO9Y6
06856
95809%6
680L9F6
67609¥6
601976
160196
TEBOH6
9P60%r6
P06
L7609P6
0L809%6
P1L609F6

JaquinN oo

Pajiwi] 9/G677 1edjuad
PaHW] /677 183U
PAUWIT #LGZZ 1RNUDD
paiwN £L677 184U
PapWN ZLGZ7 104UsT
pajwi] LLGZ7 1esad
palwn 0677 1euad
pajlw §9677 18ua3
palwi 89677 181Ua)
paatwIy £9577 1e3ua)
pajlwiI 99677 jeuad
pajwi 69477 1esua)
PORW $95Z7 184D
pajlw 79477 1ejuad
pajwL] L9G77 1eual
Pl 09GZZ 1eJWad
PIWILT $55Z7 1B1UDD
PajWIT 86677 1eUa3
PaNW /6677 1euaD
PaRWIY 96677 123ua0
Pa}WIL] 66677 1_3USD
PAUWI ¥EGZZ 1RIUSD
PaJWIT £6G77 1ejua)
PIRWLT ZGGZZ 18)jUaD
paywi 16677 181UID
Pa)WIT OSGZZ 1R3USD
palw] 6¥SZ7Z 1813Us5
paywiI] gFSZZ 1e3uaD
pajwi LpSZ7Z YelJusd
PaUW 9677 1R3ueD
P33 GpG77 |RIIUsD
PAUWIT +PGZT 1RIIUSD
pajun £4677 10138
PN ZHSZT 1)
P3| $677 1ejuad

Auedwo)




9866
ELZLLrE
LTTLLFE
0P LLVE
L0ZLivG
£8ZLLVE
IATAY A4
DZELLYE
96ZLiv6
FAgATAL)
0ZZILiF6
OtZiive
GOTLLKE
OlZkiP6
FOrLLv6
GGELLFE
T9ELLrE
TOELLFG
[JTAYA L)
g ¥ ]
9ZELLFE
€6l1ive
3 LAYAL
SSZLLVE
9eZ0L¥6
£820LF6
TZI0LPE
€5Z0LK6
L5Z0LF6
LODDLF6
€500406
808696
LEBOIFE
£QL6%6
GEBOYO

13quny o)

POl DERZZ 1ENIUSD
P3N 67§77 1RAUAD
PaWIT 87877 TRIIUD
pajwi 57877 1enuad
PONWL] $7877 1S
PawWIL] £7877 12AU3D
PayMIN 7787Z BII2D
PSUWLT 17877 1B
PAMWL] 07872 RIUSD
PIULINT 61§72 11U
palIL 81877 1813U3D
pawWL] /1877 1813ua)
P3N 91877 11D
paMWINT G977 181UaD
P2y £1977 Teaua)
AL 71§27 1eUD
PaYWILT 11877 113D
AL 01872 121D
PSIWLT 60877 RIS
PSUWLT 0877 1E1UD
PalWILT 20872 1B1IUSD
PaUWILT 90877 121U
POy GOBZZ 1BNUSY
P3YLILT $ORZZ 2D
PAUWI] £0877 [B1L3D
Pl Z0BZZ RIS
PaYWLT 0877 1R
PawwWL] 0087Z 1B
AW 66/7Z 18D
pawwWI] §6/77 1243
PaNWIN /677 1RIWT)
PIUWIT 96227 TRIIUBD
PoNWNT §6/77 TRJUSD
PAIWNT #6/27 RIIUSD
PONUNT £6/27 1RIWSD

Auedwioy

£9L6976
90669r6
09L69V6
$6969+6
66689F6
EGL89F6
S/989%6
06989k6
96989F6
91989k6
019896
6KI89K6
619896
£0989r6
0868916
91889F6
yL689F6
189896
16989r6
99989r6
96589F6
£6589¥6
£E0989F6
£1989F6
ILL89P6
0L989F6
LT989F6
LLIBIVE
9L989F6
Fa989h6
0E9896
66589F6
8BG89F6
L0LB9¥6
G8989F6

12aqunN o)

PN 7672 1RIIU3D
AW |6£7Z 1RIWID
P2 06ZZ TR
PaWL] 68/77 1RIUaD
PSUWL 9877 1B
pauwl /8/77 1243U3)
pPSNWLT 98/77 1RIWSD
PaILI 68/77 1RIIU3)
PINWN] $RLZZ 1RIWAD
PSAWIT €977 1R
WL 78/77 1BI3US)
pajwr] 18/77 1e43Us)
P 08/77 109D
PN 6777 TRIISD
Ay 84/77 1BJWED
PSYWLT ££/77 1RIWAD
PN 94/77 TRIW)
PSUWL 6£/77 1RIUT)
PN ¥4/77 1R
palwWI €£/77 1R3US)
PSNWL 74/77 1RWAD
pauWL 14477 1243Ua)
PayWIL] 0477 1RIWI)
PSWL 69/7Z 1BIWID
palwn 89/77 12J3Ua)
AW £9/7Z 124D
pajwI §9/77 1243Ua)
PIUWLT $9/77 1RIWAD)
PINWLT £9/77 1RIWAD
palWL 79/7Z 12JW3)
AW 1§77 TRIWID
PINWLT 09/7Z 18D
PEIWL] 6GLZZ 1R
paww 86/77 1@JIUa)
PN £6/77 1RIWAD

Auedwon

09989¥6
£9989F6
0598916
8658976
8098916
79896
¥r989r6
119896
905£916
LUPESroe
GEELIHE
9GFEGFE
EBEEDYE
LTIEIPE
ELZERPE
ELLEGrE
¥ZLEYE
BLLEHPE
LLOESP6
E90E9¥6
ZEOEIPE
PG0EIHE
7508906
£L0E9¥6
6Z0EIH6
£70£9r6
LEOEIPE
LZDEIS
Sr0E9r6
PROE9Y6
050E9+6
LP0ETY6
690896
EGOEYPE
PZOEIrE

Jaquiny o3

Pyl 95/77 1enual
pa)WIT GG/LZT Tenuad
palWI ¥G/7Z 1BIURD
pajLL £6477 1e1USS
paNWI 76/7Z i)
pallWI LGLZZ TRAIUSD
pajun g7z 1enuay
PRIWE] 6F/Z7 TRAUSD
palWI] 8bLZ7 RIS
paNWL k(77 1eriusd
payluy 9/ 77 1ejus’
pajwi] &p/77 1eijuUsy
pajwn ++/77 1ejuad
pajl £4/77 1RIIUID
PO ZbLZZ YRIUAD
pa)WIT LpLZZ YRIUID
pajwn ov£77 jejuad
P3N g£/77 (RIILSD
PoILILY BELZZ TRAIUID
pajIN] ££/77 RIILDD
pajyl 9£/77 1Rijuad
P2y Ge/77 \ejuad
PRIU) $ELZT TRIUID
paaLWIn EELZZ 1BI3USD
pajung zg/77 1enuad
pajury Lg/77 1enuad
RaNWIT OELZ7 1enuas
pajll 67/77 1eNua3
pajwi] 8Z/77 1enuad
paLn L2472 1enua’
pa)wiY 9ZLZ7 1enuad
pa 6777 1eNuad
pajln $7/77 1enual
pajlw £7/77 tenuan
paln 77/77 {R1USD

Auedwor

OFOEIP6
0toeore
PEOEIVE
LI0E96
180E9P6
¥90£9+6
6F0E9P6
090896
ZP0E96
L90E9P6
BLOEIE
GGOEIr6
0E0E96
PELEIPE
L60EIE
LBOE96
R90£96
LG0E96
BB0EIE
6EQEIPE
9P0EIFE
LZ0E9%6
6LLEIPE
GETLI¥O
FOEZE
P60Z96
181Z9%6
GL0T9P6
LLVT9PE
16619P6
2661976
88619¥6
Sk619P6
SELT9P6
6G0E9F6

Jaquiny o)

P L ZL77 Tesjual
pajwi] QZLZ7 1edual
pajuu 61£77 TeUa)
pajuu g1/£77 1enusd
pajW £1/27 1e)Ua)
PajWI 91227 1RSS5
pajlin g1 /77 1ejuas
pajwn $1LL77 Teual
palw €LL77 yeluay
PaWIT ZLLZT 1RAUSD
pall L1£77 Yenus)
POUWIY OL£77 TRIIUD
pallIn 6077 YRNIUSD
PaMWIL] 8077 TRIU2D
PN £0/7 RIS
PN 90777 1RIIUSD
PaILULT G0/7Z TRI2D
PANWIT 07T TRIIUSD
PO EDLZZ TRIIUSD
PajlW] ZpL77 1e3u=]
PN LOLZZ TRUa3
PajlWI] 0027 1esuad
pajiur 66977 1eUad
PajiLy RE9Z7 B1IUI)
papwy £6977 1@ua)
PajIWL] 96977 1241U3D)
pajuLL] 56977 18J3uaD
PaNWL] #6977 1R43U3D
PAAWT €6977 1R13U3D
PRI 76927 183U
P L6927 1RJUD
PayULT 06977 1RJUS)
PUWLT 68927 1813035
PalIuNT 88977 tenua
P3uWLY /8977 1eual

Auedwon



1681586
G1Z7586
6517686
7511586
LEELERE
8¥07686
GT0IS]6
0L£7686
EGETERO
GEETGRE
906£586
08L1586
F71586
g7 AAT: )
56F 1586
9681586
BETTGBO
Z5E7586
00EELG6
TLEELGE
8L£8056
ZL180S6
G918056
pHH0056
8/P00S6
¥ZI0056
L6¥0066
£670066
p8r00G6
BLEBOVE
£8186F6
LTEB6VE
gTL8EPS
90186¥6
95TB6VE

Jaquny o)

pajwi g1 sdwa yeuisnpuy
panwiy £1 sdwa jeuisnpu|
pajwin 94 sdwa] yeulsnpul
pajw 61 sdwa | jeLsnpu)
pauwn ¢I sdwa 1eLisnpu)
pajwil] g1 sdwa 1euIsnpuy
pajwn Z1 sdwa| jeLisnpu
pajwn L1 sdwa jeLisnpuj
pawi g1 sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
pajun ¢ sdwa] 1euisnpul
panlw g sdwa jeuisnpuj
pajunt £ sdwa, yensnpul
paaiwi 9 sdway jeLiisnpuy
pajlwn ¢ sdwa| jeuisnpuj
P2 b sdwaL 1eLIsnpuj
pajuwu ¢ sdwa) jeulsnpuy
panwi 7 sdwa | jeLiisnpy
P | sdwa] jeLiIsnpu
PUWNT 6967Z 181IU2)
PalWNT £9677 1RUS)
palLI 99677 121IU3)
palWIN $967Z 1eNua)
PaUWN $96ZZ 1E1IUDD
PIUWIN £967Z 1eAIU)
pauwI 79677 1e1Ua)
Pl 19677 1€NUD
pajun 09677 1213U3)
PalLI 65672 1013UR3
pa)uN 85677 183033
PAUUNT £G6ZZ 10U
PaUWI 95677 1R1IUIT
palun 66677 183U
palWIT $GAZZ 1RIUSY
PalWI £G677 1043U3)
PRI ZG6ZZ 18IUB)
Auvedwo)

FloLob6
GEBLOVE
Z1BL6K6
SLLLEYE
665L6¥6
79066%6
66066¥6
FZ066k6
ELBV6VE
vLBPGEPE
269¥6k6
899péF6
099%6¥6
LL9V6PE
CEIPEYE
06166k6
6E0G56V6
LLOG6EKE
0SZELS6
LGBF6E
69L¥616
Lchig i)
6riveit
oG
TL9% 616
SP9L6¥6
9ERL6VE
BSLLEVE
PPILEPE
G01L6V6
£B0L6VE
BEOLEVE
€90L6¥6
851G6V6
Bo6¥6V6

Jaquinyg o3

PaNWIT |G6ZZ 1BJ3USD)
PSNWIT 0G6ZZ 10J3UaD
PSNWI 6677 181U
P /672 1RIUSD
PIUWLY 94677 10133
PaNWN G677 10JIUaD
PAUWNT $67Z 1eIIUSD
POUWNT E467Z 1RIIUBD
PSUUNT 7677 18I3U2)
POUWIT L¥67Z 11U
PaIWLT 0672 1043U8D
PIUHWIT 6£67Z 1RIIUSD
PIIIWI BE6ZZ 11U
PAUT /£67Z 1RIIUSD
PIUWIL 9E6ZZ 1B1ILDD
PINLIN §£67Z 1@J3USD
PEMUNT PE67Z 101IU2D
Pl ££677 1813USD
PaIWYT ZE6ZZ 1€3USD
PalIUNT L£677 1€13U2)
PaNUNT OF677 1E13USD
PINWKT 67622 181IUSD
PAULI §7677 T30S
PONWIT L7622 101U
PaNwWIT 97677 Je13ue)
PaILWIN §7677 1813
paluNT $7677 181302
PaNWIT £767Z 1@13U2D
PalWLT 77677 RJIURD
PaNWK 0Z67Z 1e3USD
PaIWLT 61672 1€13U2D
PaNWIT 81677 1RJIUSD
PaNWNT 91677 1BI3USD
pajui § 1677 Je1Iua)
PaNWIT ¥16Z7 Je1ue)

Auedwo)

76066P6
[Agi 144
rIrere
67966
L89%6F6
[4444 14
LTl g
880066
¥L66816
LLB6BYE
79006¥6
T8868+6
£E66RYE
B6L68¥6
{BLELSE
BE6BYE
LLPEBYG
Y6L68YE
¥iL68Y6
0e068¥6
086886
6206876
6106876
L0D6BYE
60068F6
LL068Y6
6906876
B006EY6
T0068¥6
0106876
68688F6
S0L6BY6
LBL6BYE
Oriogre
8¥I68¥6

Jaquinp )

P £167Z BT
AW | 1672 1843030
pajwWI D672 TB1IU)
PR3 60677 TeHUID
PaMwWIT 80677 1243UD
PaNwWIT £067Z TB43UaD
PaWI] 906ZZ TBIURD
PaNwWNT 50677 1BJJUaD
PaNWIT b677 TBIIUD
PajIUNT £067Z TRJIUSD
PaIWIT 20677 TB1IUDD
PaIWLT L06ZZ 1213UST
palWIT 00677 TRIUID
PaWIT 86922 1BIUD
P3)LWI 96877 101U
PaLYT £68ZZ 1B3UAD
PaLIET 16877 183UA3
PaWIT 68877 123U3
pajwN] 88877 Tenuad
palwWIT 98§77 121U
paNWI pggZZ 10U
paUNT £8877 1eIUSD
PIjLlun Z8YZ7 1enjuay
pawWN 18977 1RlIuaD
PajWIT 08877 1RIWD
PaWIT 6877 1BIUI
palwIT §/877 1eIua3
paNwWI L2872 1e13UaD
PaLI 9/877 113UA3
paNWI G/877 1@13USD
PAWIT #7877 TRAIUID
paNwWI £/877 1RJ3Ua3
paNunT |/g77 1eJiua’
palwIT 0Z8ZZ 13UaD
PaNLIT 69872 1RAIUID)

Auedwe)

LEV68Y6
6Zr68¥6
T1E68KE
0Zi68P6
toe6are
81168k
L£Z068re
080686
99068F6
PED6BFO
£9068F6
19068b6
L0686
586886
gIIBBYG
G06.8¥6
r8/8P6
LITl8P6
GGELBKE
(374
217/8p6
8E998K6
9E998F6
§0858F6
L¥958P6
00958k6
986/8b5
EFGL8PG
92486
GLLGBKG
0£058%6
¥E1E8Y6
G905are
LOOS8Y6
6F5vBF6

Jaquiny 03

P3N 89877 101U
palWIN 29877 18.3U)
pallwiny 99877 181303
pajiwr) 59877 TeJ3ua)
PalIWY] $98ZZ 1BAUS)
PaNWIT £9877 124U3)
PalILLYT 79877 1RAUAT
paNwWIT 19877 YelIua)
palwI 09877 1243U3)
PaNWIL] 66877 183U
paHWI 85877 1e43ua)
PaNLI /GR77 1RAUS)
PINWI G877 T2/3US)
pallLr pGg7Z euaY)
pPAUW €6877 1ejua)
PalWIT 76§77 101U
pajw G877 1eIUsD
paNwWIT 06877 |eAU)
PaNWK 6¥8ZZ 1243US)
PaLLI §1R7Z JRIIUDT
PANLIN /4877 1RAUST
PaNWI] Gy877 1RAU)
PaNWI FR7Z 1243U3)
PalWI €827 1243U8)
palwI 7877 124380
pajwI |¥R77 |21U8)
PAILLI (872 1RIU3T
paNWI 6£877 1B4IUS))
pajWIT BESZZ 1eAUS)
pajWI] /€877 1@3USD
P3UWIT 9£877 @IUD
PaIWI] $E87Z 1BIUSD
payWI ££877 13UaD
PaIWIT ZE8ZZ 1BIUAD
pajwr] |£877 1enUa)

Auedwor




LLEOSB6
660586
6GEDSR6
0EFDG86
BHF0G86
6Zr0586
SEFOGBG
7880586
98E0586
Yor0Se6
Sk05R6

Jaquinp 03

PalLLIT 09 S3DLAIS J|01ARg LUWIQ
PRI 66 SIDLAIS )|0dheg twQ
POIWIIT §G S3DLAI3G jj0akeg (uwQ
PRI /G S3DIAIAS |j0lAeg WO
PRI 96 sadlAsas |oJkeg WWQ
PaYLLI §6 SadiAlas jloukey luwQ
PN ¥§ Sa3IAIBS J|aIARg LUWQ
paWIT €6 530LAIag 1alARd WWO
PaWIT 76 S31AIBS 104K lUWO
PRILIT LG S3DAIDS |alheg luWD
Pl pg S301A4AS |0dheg lUWD

Auedwior

60¢04586
95#0686
2190686
L5k0586
F9r0GsR6
180586
610586
0Zb0586
8b0G86
G6T0GS86
0620586
(R4 41350
£eP0G86
SLPOGRG
10F0586
EGEDGR6
£0r0586
80F0G86
£LE0586
9ZH0586
6EP0G86
P6EDS86
9620586
(Al
LPF0S86
£1¥0586
E0P0S86
9910486
69LTE96
6FGLEYG
0EZZE96
9661£96
1£99296
FBLIL96
L698T96

Jaquiny o)

P G SIDLAIIS J10IAR 1UWIG
P B SBOLAISG JjouLRY lUWQ
PSUWILT £ SIDLAISS \01KRd LG
P3HWLT 9% $3DLAIIS Njolkeg 1uWD
PaHUIL G S3DLAIBS (J0IARg WO
PBULT # $30LA1SS |JotAEd IUWE
PaULT £ $531AI3S J10MMEd ILIWQD
Pl 7t 321495 10JKRY IUWID
PEWILT | S3DLAISS {]0JkRd W)
paliuil] O 371495 110J4Ry WD
PINWLT 6§ S3DLAIIS ||0IKEG JULIQ
paiul] g S3ILAII5 N10JAR WD
P& /g S3DUAITS 10IKEY MWD
PaIILT 95 5321495 N10JARG IUWID
P GE $3D1A135 N10JARg 1UWID
P FE SSOLAIBS 11004BY LD
PEHWIT £ S3ILAIIS [|0IKRY 1UWIO
PIUL] TE S3TUAIDS TI0IAEBG UWD
PEIWIT LE $IDLAIAG 1oLk JUWG
Pajlwl] f S30LAISS Jjosked lup
P 47 $2314435 T10MAEG UWO
PaHWI /T $2DLAISS ||0IKEY WO
PBHWIT 9 53DLAIIS |10IKEG 1ULLIQ
PEUL] §7 S321AISS T10JAR IUWD
pawIL] $7 33145 (10.4Ed lUWQ
patiuL] £7 $32AU35 110.4Rd lUWD
PaHWLY 77 3014135 1j014Rd LUWD
PEHWLY LT S32AIIS 110UKER LD
PBLWLY 61 3214135 1)0JKR LUWIG
PaWL] G S3MAIIS 1j0UAE LUWIG
PEHWLY Pl SBUAIIS 110ARY LUWD
PENWLT 71 $3AIIS 1106R UWID

PalIr] g S331AIRS 1104ARY IUWIG
P3N g S321AI35 T10uked LWO

PAAULILT § SA0IAIAS 1104ARd IUWQ

Auedwon

¥LR9796
£r99296
0048756
L8ELL86
2048486
BZELIRG
0TL8LB6
PELBLIBG
05{8/86
SPILIBG
6548486
rTI9.86
8L/8.86
2648/86
EELLLBE
860./86
Fre9.86
GG89/86
2659486
SP99L86
IP99/86
9799486
ZPS9L86
GB/8/86
0LLLIB6
LELSLBO
0155/86
0Zre.B6
9607586
£8¥1G86
2107586
2102586
0261686
6161686
7161686

laquiny 03

PRNWLT £ Sa1AIS j0JARd WO
PRI T SadLAISS 110Aed LG
pai] | s301A35 110JARd WWE
pajwi gg sdway jeuisnpu)
panwr] ¢8 sdwa) jeuisnpu;
panwi €8 sdway jeuisnpu)
pajwn 7g sdwa] jeuisnpuj
pajnwun g sdwa jewsnpul
panwn og sdwaj jeLnsnpu)
panwr] 6/ sdway jeuisnpuj
pajwi g/ sdway jeusnput
paiw £/ sdwal jeuisnpu)
pajwi 92 sdwaj yeuisnpu
pajwi 62 sdway yeuisnpu
panwi ¢4 sdway yeuisnpu|
panwr £/ sdway jeuisnpu)
pajw 7/ sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pauwy £ sdwa 1ewisnpu)
panwr] £ sdwa] jeLnsnpuj
paanwt] 9 sdwal jeusnpuj
pauwn g9 sdwa L jewsnpuy
pajwr /g sdusa] jewsnpu)
pajwt] 99 sdwa] 1ewisnpul
pajwt] 69 sdwa jeiisnpul
PINUNT +9 sdwa | 1eliIsnpu)
pauwl €9 sdwa 1euisnpuj
pajwi) 7g sdwa 1euisnpul
pajwry L sdwa] jeu3snpul
pajw] 09 sdwa) 1eu3snpuj
paL] 6 sdwsa) 1eu3snpul
pajlwi g6 sdwa ] 1euisnpul
pajwi g sdwa (eLlsnpul
pa3tun 46 sdwa] jeuasnpuy
pajin] 66 sdwa) 1eLIsnpuj
payl 6 sdwa) JeLasnpu

Auedwor

1107686
7607586
61€1586
8677586
£611686
FoETLR6
S8ETGR6
£LETE86
0177586
£207586
6GETS86
1SET586
01£T986
9677586
6807586
T¥07586
8971586
817686
GZEIG86
S6ZI586
G8ZI686
TLETS86
0867586
T0LI586
6071586
88FI586
LPZTEBE
SETISBE
9TTTIS86
EITTGRE
T65TGB6
P09ZSB6
LLLTSB6
007586
1987586

JaQUINY 03

palLI €6 sdwa] 1eulsnpul
papwi Zg sdwal jeunsnpul
pajwiy 1§ sdwa yeuIsnpuj
pailwil] g sdway 1euasnpu
payun e sdway jeLisnpu
pasw] 8 sdwal jeLsnpu
pajun /b sdwa] yeuisnpuj
pajL] 9 sdwa TeH3snpu|
paBWL G sdwa] Teusnpuy
PaLWLT + sdwa) TeuIsnpyY|
paiw] g sdwa) 1eUIsnpuy
pawi 7y sdwa yeuIsnpuy
pajwn Ly sdwa] eulsnpul
pajiiL] op sdtwa) Teuasnpu)
pajiun g sdwa Teu3snpuy
pajwi ¢ sdwa 1euIsnpu|
pajwi £€ sdwa] yeuisnpuj
pajlwi 9¢ sdwa yeulsnpuj
panwiy of sdwaj yeuasnpu)
paiwi pg sdwaj yeuashpu)
pajwn g€ sdwal yeulsnpuj
paiwi Zg sdwa) yeulsnpuj
papwi L sdwa | jeLsnpu
pajwi gg sdwa] eLnsnpu
panwi g7 sdiua) jeLsnpul
Pawi] g7 sdwa) jeuisnpul
pauwi /7 sdwa) jeuIsnpu)
pajuwi] 9z sdway 1eulsnpu;
pauwL] 67 sdway [eulsnpu;
pa3uwL 7 sdway 1eu3snpuj
PRI £7 sdwa) 1euIsnpul
pajlWwI ZZ sCWa 1eLIsnpuy
pajwn 1z sdway 1ewsnpu|
paju oz sdway 1euisnpu|
pawi g1 sdway jeuisnpu|

Auedwo)



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central ¥&1 Limited 013058
Central V53 Limited B9R4357
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central 812 Limited 9153751
Centraf X5 Limited 9045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778
Centrat G610 Limited 9187029
Central 11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 5287070
Central G2 Limited GIBET14
Central G4 Limited 985764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limted 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central 08 Limited 9287152
Centrat G9 Limited 9287116
Central 8 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limfted 9166479
Central E11 Umited 9182684
Centrai £12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 2181064
Centrai 14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Centrat E16 Limited MB1175
Central E17 Limited S1B114%
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central E20 bimited 4182885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central £4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Lirmnited 948HIN
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central E2 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Centrat F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central Ft1 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 {imited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central FS Limited
Central Fé Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central 9 Limited
Central Gi4 Limited
Central 615 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G0 Umited
Central K1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Centrat Hi2 Limited
Central Hi3 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central HYO Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Lentrat H6 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central i1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central {15 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Cemiral i4 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Centrat (8 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Centrai ¥38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9188267
5288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288401
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288549
9188339
Y288303
9290148
9238299
5258268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9286689
9289238
9290246
9790237
9290279
9290269
9288171
9288475
F2BU5I0
9288549
9288443
9288633
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

: ”n R

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited

Central BB44 Limited

Central $11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited
Central ZZ779 Limited

Central AA173 Limited

Central AA139 Limited

Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited
Central BB193 Limited

Central AA256 Limited

Central ZZ754 Limited

Central ZZ960 Limited

Central B20 Limited

Central 2794 Limited

Central ZZ255 Limited

Central AA150 Limited

Central BB163 Limited

Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited
Central BB194 Limited

Central GG164 Limited

Central AA124 Limited

Central ZZ785 Limited

Central BB26 Limited

Central BB37 Limited

Central ZZ177 Limited

Central ZZ688 Limited

Central AA316 Limited

Central BB39 Limited

Central GG122 Limited

Central BB46 Limited

Central 019 Limited

Central ZZ796 Limited

Central CC121 Limited

Central P19 Limited

Central Z7 Limited

Central ZZ154 Limited

Central CC152 Limited

Central ZZ44 Limited

Central GG204 Limited

Central BB114 Limited

Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4,99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central Z2649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Centrat ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 7732 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central S14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31.
31.

55
61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
L
T
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ2704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Centrai AA353 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 77965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Centrat CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18,31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Centrat ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZ05 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Centrat CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central 77753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central 22782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 77265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Centrat V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ2950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 2296 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 22935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
3
E3
3
3
3
3
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Centrat ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.39
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42,40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central Z7263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 77847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central KS Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central 72810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47 .82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49 .48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
30.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AAZ46 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 27963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 727569 Limited
Central AAZ213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Centrat ZZ39 Limited
Centrat Q5 Limited
Centrat BB14 Limited
Centrat M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 2Z910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 2226 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central Z2122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
35.56
55.66
35.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central 22172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Centrat AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
21
61.
.28
.29
41
43
43
.93
71
7
.80
.82
.90

28



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central Z2680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ2207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AAZ70 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central 77592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central [18 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central 8B31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limnited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central 77730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZ01 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AAZ31 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ2654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 22250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Centrat AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central Z2693 Limited
Central Z2924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ2239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central ¥34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ2958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Centrat 7762 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Centrat AAZ60 Limited
Centrat Q17 Limited
Centrat CC104 Limited
Centrat Z2567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.6%9
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Centrat BB63 Limited
Centrat GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AAZ97 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central 22830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Lirmited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central Z2710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 27247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Centrat AA158 Limited
Centrat 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 72606 Limited
Central AAZ22 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
B7.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
38.04
88.51

B8.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
§9.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
50.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
H
91
91
91
91
91
9
91
9
91
91
M

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31

93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51

94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91

95.11

95.17
95.36
95.41

95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 22201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 27842 Limited
Central 27261 Limited
Central 27659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central Z2838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AAT93 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 22644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ2938 Limited
Central 77548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Centrat 22502 Limited
Centrat ZZ573 Limited
Centrat ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central 2247 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 22794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central Z213 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central Z2217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 77287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 22727 Limited
Central 272225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central Z7929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Centrai ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ2657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101,71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 [imited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central 77708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central Z7204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ2624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Centrat AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central Z7230 Limited
Central 72665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U112 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
11
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 27806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ2252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central 22133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central 77189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 22602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AAZ28 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central £2507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central 22954 Limited
Central 22686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Centrat GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central 22251 Limited
Centralt ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 22949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central 2264 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AAZ235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central Z234 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central 22646 Limited
Central 22837 Limited
Central 2215 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central Ab Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125,12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central Ad Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG2Z13 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central Z2196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 22945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
43
.22
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ2540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central 7224 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Centrat ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134,17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 22915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Centrat CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2798 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central 22505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central 77616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ2676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central Z2627 Limited
Central 22607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Centrat ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central 22661 Limited
Centrat ZZ223 Limited
Centrat ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Centrat ZZ253 Limited
Centraf ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
133.36
133.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central 77613 Limited
Central 27504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central 77219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central 77551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
23419
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244.88
245.19
245,90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K& Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 772903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 2Z572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AAZ98 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
26591

267.48
268.85
268.91

271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281

282.79
284,55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61

324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AAT06 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ2206 Limited
Centrat ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Centrat B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central 7743 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.7%
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44423
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central Z7559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
industrial Temps 6 Limited
Centrat GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central Z2596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GGT78 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central Y45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
7535.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Centrat Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industriat Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.7%9
796,44
800.20
802.34
804,38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.35
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Centrat BB1Q Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Ternps 72 Limited
industrial Termps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central At7 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industriat Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Centrat GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ETTEYS TIPS LAt
- pag
§ETrL ' fjuawesngsg
5EOTF IS meL WK
£2'88E SeOTYPes aE'909"4 oF'EL o0z'n OS'6TAEEL : OZLAL [ 5%t [ [T CL'EZ8'0vE | DFosy SE6ELIST | BS'PYE
6+ 0FT SLF'SE §L'98 [TATA ] S 00°5¥L St 000kt 05T COPES'Y St oSS 0s'e
KL786E GL' 154" 109 S0'80%5°1 (i 3] oo SL'9E9'0Ls S6°969 ooF e OF'604'5ET f171 4 SHISE'Gr2 R6°9EE
00'95y 00'+3% 08'% jroEaY o't 0D0E8% 080
[T Y 00°87€'8 2088 BO'5L0'S -4 o09's 059
3 3oL $1nop 3wiel uney JeL sinoly LYY SINoH 31000 SHoH Fmay sinog 11908 504
FLvy BOLYELSININGY BIGYNYW
FOVHIAY TYLOL gNVHD S4YLS ¥3H10 HOLYHLSINIWGY HOINTS ANVLEISSY HIDYNTHN YINLHY

Supraday

UoRERI 13l "UOURASIILIDY 1213430
KBatesss @ Butuueld

Jusurjujoeddy ue sdagg

uogdiseg

£10Z 19QUBAON b 03 91.0T 4200100 § PoLIad aY) Joj aqesyddy sa1ey pue padrey) awt Jo Asewwng

uonepinbi AIPIUN|OA SIOUP3IT Ut [IE - SStuRdWOD IBYI0 G64') B PATWIT LV RS

# Xipuaddy




Rule 14.4

Insolvency {Engiand

and Wales) Ruies

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Reselution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered}.

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

Iif amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied te which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

(Mote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at, his discretion as may the Chairor
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above}

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.




